
1-Needle, Lockstltch ,Unison-sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer (2P Type) 
-*fi*m•��9111�*�9tY/ c2Ptta> 

LU-2212N-7 
1-Needle, Lockstltch ,Unison-sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer 
-*fi*maftmij111�*�ijty� 

LU-221 0N-6,-7 
1-Needle, Lockstltch ,Unison-sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer (with Double-capacity Hooks) 
-*M*m•�mij��*Wijty� c=m=tt�> 

LU-221 OW-6,-7 
2-Needle, Lockstltch ,Unison-sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer 
=*�*a•ft�9e�*�9tY/ 

LU-2260N-6 -7 
' 

2-Needle, Lockstltch ,Unison-sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer (with Double-capacity Hooks) 
=*�t*_mf£fti! IJ !1J !tJ*tJ:PJ t Y / (:ffl�{±fi} 

LU-2260W-6,D 7 

PARTS LIST 

No .I 2-3S- 03 



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

1. Explanation of codes

1) "*" mark .......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change.refer to "Ust for Information of change". 

2) "01" .................. refer to "Note· explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column

• Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

• ·0.1 • and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

1\-o/ 1) A "�"Jffi ,:� l, "( 

1. " �re" &OlE�miw

1)·"*" Ell ........... 991§10)1<-'}'7'.>' !J ,::ttrH, "t�IIDll�nkS&U:i!�l, a;;-.

i:J!i1'J�l.t" jfJ!fflffl 1J A t,." 'a:�1\ff Vt ( t.::� 1,,, 

2) "01" ............... �-�"'F<O" Sita" <OllBJl�-PI l, t ( t:.-S \.'. 

2. l(ji3)0ll!t*lt, tll!c�&L,, 0.1, 2.S@Olltf#ll:t. :Ii� <•�,<-f,.Ji,) ��l,a:"t.

3. ll(iitill!Ol ( ) l.t •. fflffiliiz � fflli1t l, -C \. \ -?i -rffiliffi-c_;I.) -?i i:: t t -� l, a; T,

4. 1'-5� t,.�-�co - - - - - �l:t. Ufflli1Z1:3!>-?ii: t�7llttL..a;"t.

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

El � 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ........... ;' ........................... 1 

ilB!i·M-�Mffi 

2. MAIN SHAFT ,HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY

&THREADTAKE-UPLEVERCOMPONENTS .............................................. 3 

J:$m · rfm�il�tl · �ff:HU� 

3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ................................................... 5 

tf-Hlib�ffi 

4. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ......... : ...................................... 7 

J:.�IJII-<£ 

5. FEED .ADJUSTMENT & REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...................... 9 

� IJ Rffi . ;!� IJ I)� 

6. LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............................................... 11 

r3! 1J OO{;i 

7. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ........................... 13 

:t:i��-e�fID 1) IJOffi 

8. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS(FOR LU-2260*-*) .......... 15 

����*�UOOffi(LU-2260*-*ffl) 

9. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS ............................................... 17 

��fali:tllHi 

10. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS(FOR LU-2260*-•) .............................. 19 

������(LU-2260*-*ffl) 

11. HOOK COMPONENTS .................................................................... 21 

�IHI 

12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ....................................................... 23 

*P.1-rM�

13. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................................... 25 

r*���flGUffi 

14. PRESSURE ADJUSTING COMPONENTS .................................................. 26 

� ;tfEillifi!IH� 

15. PRESSER LIFTER,AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTER 

& TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS ....................................... 27 

�Jt.l:tf · 131b�JtJ:tf • *vJ><>&'.>ffilfflMffi 

16. 2P DEVICE (FOR LU-2212N-7) ........................................................... 28 

2P��(LU-2212N-7ffl) 

17. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ............................................................ 29 

*8-ilb 00-ffi 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS ....................................................... 31 

ffi!J181Jltll00� 

19. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS (FOR LU2212N-7) ..................................... 33 

��-�00�(LU-2212N-7ffl) 

20. TABLE & BELT COVER COMPONENTS ................................................... 35 

-;:- - :1 ,11 • ....r.1]11' jut-i;� 

21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .......................................................... 37 

*Sl.-C�flt!MI�

22. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU-2210 STANDARD PARTS) ............. .a • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  38 

if-VM"* (LU-2 2 I Ot'UJ�) 

23.GAUGE COMPONE!ffS(LU-2260 STANDARD PARTS) ..................................... 39 

if-VOO� (LU-2 2 6 Offl��) 

24.ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS .................................................... 40 · 

#Jm�Mffi 

25. MUTUAL RISING QUA."'TTITY 'rRANSFER COMPONEN'rS .................................. 41 

3'.Es.1-:ff :iit,Jtf�flGO� 

26. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS .............................................................. 42 

,t-:,, � ?"-:,, :7 Mffi 

27. 'rABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(FOR LU-2260*-*) .............................. 43 

��if-�g�-�a(LU-2260*-*ffl) 

28. TABLE OF EXCHANGING G AUGE PARTS(FOR LU-2210•-*,LU-2212N-7){1) .............. 45 

��-'/-"V$8l:i-,a£i (LU-221 O*-*• LU-22 l 2N-7ffl) (1) 

29. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS{FOR LU-2210*-*,LU-2212N-7)(2) .............. 47 

��if--VfflS&i-JK� (LU-2 2 l O*-*• LU-2 21 2N-7ffl) (2) 

30. LIST FOR IMFORMATION OF CHANGE ................................................... 49 

�J!fflffl I)� t' 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................................................... 52 

�!ii 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

fili� · ?'1-itM�

42 

24 

/ l. 25� 

, ;20 

/ 22 -,, 

......... � 21 
/ �23 

_,_ 

1 1 

1 0 

1 6 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



�-_NQ __ �O'JE-___ �!Jr �0-" __________ � J _ S_ � ft. t p _T_ ! ,9 _ N ____________ t __ � _ _ -J. __ f _______ � 9tJ __

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 

107-43151
SS-7121610-SP
TA-1250406-RO
107-74651
SS-6121010-SP
TA-2050406-RO
107-43003
SS-6121010-SP
107-00706
107-42757
SS-7121610-SP
SS-6123010-SP
107-43201
SS-6121010-SP
107-42856
107-01209
107-01308
107-77308
TA-1050504-RO
226-03203
SS-6090510-SP
107-55700
SS-2090710-SP
B3138-512-000
SS-7090520-SP

+ 400-27139
SS-6121010-SP
TA-2050406-RO
107-31701
Bllll-563-000
SS-7110510-SP
Bll50-490-000
SS-7110910-SP

01 107-74008 
01 226-03708 
01 TA-1250504-RO 

107-00508
107-09004
SS-6110480-SP
107-45800
SS-7110510-SP

02 107-54901 
107-33103
107-04609
B3510-019-000

01 SS-2090710-SP 
03 CM-3002001-01 
04 CM-3002001-Al 

* SS-7150940-SP
+05 400-27140
+05 400-27141
+05 400-25562

NOTE (iiff�) 

FACE PLATE ASAI. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 
RUBBER PLUG D= 12. 5 ,.1 .. 4 
TOP COVER ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=lO 
RUBBER PLUG 
SIDE COVER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=lO 
SIDE COVER PACKING 
FACE APERTURE PLATE 
SCREW 3/16-28 1=15.5 
SCREW 3/16-28 1=30.0 
THREAD TAKE-UP COVER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=lO 
BED TOP COVER ASM. 
TOP COVER PACKING 
BED STRUT 
BED STEW C 
RUBBER PLUG 
THREAD GUIDE(LOWER) 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
ARit THREAD GU I DE D 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 
TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4. 5 
APERTURE PLATE 
SCREW 3/16-28 1=10 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER 
BED SLIDE SPRl NG 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 11/64-401=8.5 
FELT THREAD GU I DE 
FELT 
RUBBER PLUG 
TOP COVER PACK I NG 
PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 
FLYWHEEL POINTER 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 
THREAD TAKE-UP COVER 
FACE PLATE FELT 
FACE PLATE PACKING 
OIL FELT 
SCREW 9/64-40 1=7 
SAFETY LABEL, )(SMALL). 
SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SHALL). 
SCREW 15/64-28 1=9 
FACE APERTURE PLATE (A) ASM. 
FACE APERTURE PLATE (B) ASM. 
APERTURE PLATE (A) 

01 .... FOR LU-2260+-+ 
02 .... FOR USE IN J.APAN ,JE 
03 .... FOR USE IN JAPAN 
04 .... FOR EXPORT 
05 .... FOR LU-2212N-7 

- �-

:;t'J-1� 'J� 
vit,i,· 3/16-281=15.5 
�,tt'J D=l2. 5 L:::4 
�,,. jJJ\· -( 'J�) 
t,i,· 3/16-281=10 
�:itt!I 
')'Jj.!f-JJp,• -
t,i,· 3/16-28 L=lO 
'/'J:it'J-JJJ\· -J\· ,�� 
'3ry,t�rw ,{�('J$.) 
lit7$o/" 3/16-28 L=15.5 
t7*,. 3/16-281=30 
;:1t· 1-JJTl"-
t7i,· 3/16-281=10 
�·,�·,·39,t'J']Jl\"-('J�) 
,. :l}'l-'J1JI\· -I\· ,:r'J 
I\",�· ,'f :i'J 
"" ,�· o/f:i'JC 

�:ittY 
-(� 7YN ( ,�) 
t7*'" 9/64-401=5 
7-MH'J'ND
Vlf7$o/• 9/64-40 L=7
-1��91\"* 7'Jt-f f3-t,J\"'J
Vlt7$o/0 9/64-40 L=4.5
·w-1�
t7i,· 3/16-281=10
�)tf'J
it· 9:1· J.
Jl\"9·B "".;
lit;*,. 11/64-40 L= 5
!11Jt?91,,!1�,?1· �1:11·
Vlt5io/• 11/64-401=8.5
7:J:Jt,1'-(�7'.17'{
7:cA,�

�:itt'J
�,,. 'bl\" -I\' ,�'I
;:�t· �it· 91\• �
t7i,· 11/64-40 L=4.3
I\�· �'J' J�V,S''J
Vit7io/• 11/64-40 L= 5
7'/t"'J:b/\"-(JE,3?)
,t�-{�7:d�
,t';-( �I\' ,�'I
:bY9:.t- 7:tJH
vit7i,· 9/64-40 L=7
Y'Jt' ';71\' Jl, l (o/3!,)
7'Jt•'J71\·� 3(o/3'J)
v�t7*o/" 15/64-28 L=9
o/3!),t'Jv�·A(?�)
,-39,tyv�· BU,�)
l�· -{�(A)

LU-2260+-+ffl 
B-*,JEffl 
B*.lti 
�mm 
LU-22 l 2N-7 ffl 

I 
2 
I 
I 
4 
I 
l 
4 
1 

l 
3 
4 
1 

2 
1 
I 
I 
1 

5 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
8 
1 
I 

2 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2.MAIN SHAFT,HOOKDRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY

& THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

J:ifm • rfm�J!�!f · �ffoo�

'3-49 

3 
6 

4 

- 3-

1 8 

21; 

I 

1 6 

20 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



�. _NQ __ �DTE- ___ PA1<1 �o_. __________ � J. _ s_ � _R _ I_ P _ T_ l .9 _ M_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ t __ � _ -"- _ 1 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 9tJ _ _ 

1 107-04401
2 107-04500
3 SS-7681750-TP
4 SS-8681650-TP
5 SS-8660512-TP
6 107-04757
7 SM-8080802-TP 
8 107-04955
9 SM-8060602-TP

IO 107°-04963
11 SIJ-8060602-TP
lZ 107-05002
13 SM-8080802-TP
14 107-41007
15 SS-8150822-TP
16 107-06703
17 107-05408
18 107-08303
19 SS-6621220-SP
20 107-45909
21 SM-3030650-SC
22 110-20401
23 110-20609
24 110-20500
25 SQ-1110401-HZ
26 SQ-1150451-HZ
27 107-75500
28 107-05606
29 107-05754
30 107-05606
31 )07-76664
32 107-76656
33 SJ:1-8060602-TP
34 R0-2943101-00
35 107-71269
36 107-71251
37 107-07156
38 107-54802
39 105-23702
40 107-07602
41 107-07750
42 107-07958
43 SS-7090910-TP
44 NM-6040001-SN
45 107-08006
46 107-07206
47 SS-8120740-SP 
48 107-07305
49 SM-8061212-TP
50 R0-3122401-00
51 107-75658
52 107-75609
53 107-06315
54 SM-8040502-TP
55 SM-8060602-TP
56 105-91709
57 107-48002
58 Bl308-055-000
59 B1310-055-000
60 Bl309-055-000
61 B1314-055-000
62 SD-0640322-TP
63 107-06802
64 SM-8030402-TP

UPPER SHAIT 
BALANCE WE I GHT 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=l6. 5 . 
SCREW 9/32-28 1 ... 15 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=S 
BALANCE WE I GHT 
SCREW 
UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK A ASM 
SCREW M6X6 
UPPER SHAFT BEA.RING HOOK B ASM 
SCREW H6X6 
UPPER SPROCKET 
SCREW 
FLYWHEEL, LARGE 
SCREW 15/64-281=8 
TIMING BELT 
LOWER SHAFT 
NEEDLE ROD THRUST SCREW 
SCREW 3/16-32 L=l2 
FLYWHEEL SCALE PLATE 
SCREW 113XO. 5 L=6 
PLUNGER 
PLUNGER SPRING 
PLUNGER SCREW 
CONNECTING SCREW 
CONNECTING SCREW 
LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL 
LOWER SHAFT METAL OIL SEAL 
LOWER ·SHAFT FRONT METAL ASM. 
LOWER SHAFT METAL OIL SEAL 
LOWER SHAFT COUPLING SET 
LOWER SHAFT COUPLING ASM. 
SCREW M6X6 
RUBBER RING 
BALANCE ASH. 
BALANCE JUNCTION COMPL. 
BALANCE CRANK JUNCTION 
BALANCE CRANK PIN . 
WASHER 
NEEDLE ROD CRANK 
NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD ASH. 
NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASH. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8. 5 
NUT H4XO. 7 
NEEDLE ROD SQUARE BLOCK 
BALANCE CRANK SHA.IT 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 
BALANCE CRA"K SHAFT SUPPORT 
SCREW M6Xl2 
0-RING
SAFETY DEVICE ASH.
SAFETY DEVICE HOOK
LOWER SPROCKET
SCREW M4XO. 7 1=5
SCREW M6X6
SAFm SPRING
SAFETY CLUTCH PAWL
SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK
SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK
COUNTER-HOOK SPRING
SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN
HINGE SCREW D= 6. 35 H= 3. 2
LOWER SHAFT COUPLING PLATE
SCREW M3XO. 5 L=4

·-�-

1'!W'J l 
,97{].-( l 
vlt?i,· 9/32-28 L=l6.5 l 
�"*'' 9/32-281=16 l 
�;,l�o/· 1/4-40 1=5 1 
I\' 7�A,J:·n('JU 1 
�,Ci)" (I) 
1'9,''JA'79Y'J"77(A)(?�} l 
�,CW M6 L=6 (2) 
917'' 'I"-' 79YIJ" 97(B)('J�·) 1 
�,CW MS L=6 (2) 
1'U7" 117,� 1 
�"*'" 2 
l\;t" �IJ· A-VW 1) I 

�:ilW 15/64-28 L=8 2 
§,rt�?' r,.' 1,� 1 
,,,,. IJ l 
/\l}i" 7°MJ" V;t7;tl•W 1 
t;io/' 3/16-32 L=12 2 
l\;t" �IJ' 4-V)ll:91� 1 
V�J#,· M3X0,5 L=6 3 

7' 7y,· t 2 
7'7WY /\' i 2 
7• 7y,-· ti,· 2 
fi-r 1'!17'*" 2 
fJ.-7' 1'';�:,.w I 
-n,·"n"�i 1 
,,,·,1�,t�it1J,-l 1 
!tO' 'Jvx,t�A,{'JU 1 

,,,·1J7�,c�it1i,-i 1 
,t,'?*'7•y)'J' (t,�) 1 
,t,''J*'7·y�lj· ('J�) (1) 
�,tW M6 L=6 (4) 
09W 1 
yYI:' Y('J�) 1 
7�1:" �{7YJ' iJ) (1) 
7)1:' )'J7!,'J �;J• � (l) 
f �t· ';'J7!f'Jt" 'J (l) 
;:yt· 'J'J7H?1,t (2) 
J\9i' fJ'J7'J'J ( l) 

J\9i' iJ'J7�'JD!W 'J� (I) 
/\9$' tJ�· � 'J� ( I) 
vit:;*,. 9/64-40 L=8.5 (l) 
6tJ'Jt1� 114 ( I) 
/\9i'fJtJ�·v l 
;:�€- �'J7Y?,' 'J 1 

�,t�,· 3/16-28 L=7 I 
7')1:,' !/'J7!,?,' 'JffI I 
�,tir M6 1=12 I 
09Y'J' I 
7!/t' ))'i)f{'J�) l 

Tl!lt' 'J'JiJf1'� (I) 

,��7' D7,� (1) 
�,t�o/' M4X0.7 L=5 (l) 
�,tW M6 L=6 (2) 
7:lt' 'l'lfJ1N i (1) 
nt· '1'11'f"J" ;,1 (I) 
7'Jt')'/-f \'t'J ,� ( l) 
7'1t' 'l'/-t ,3-P�'J (1) 
nt· 'l'l-f \· ""'" }\. * ( l) 
7'Jt''J'/-t ,3-9'11 t"'J (I) 
�·'Ji,· D=6.35 H=3.2 (2) 
nw 'l'JJ,T 9�'1· ;t7iH'!i! 1 
�"*'" l 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS

*MmtlOOffi

-S--

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R1{.}Q. -�OT£. ___ �Al(!: �o.: . ________ -� J_S_ � _R_I_ p _T_ l .9_N ____________ t __ � _ _ 'J. _ _ i _____ . __ 9t.L _ 

1 107-08105 NEEDLE ROD J\9;j· 9 
2 107-08204 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE J\9:,s· 91'U, 
3 SS-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L-3 . .5 �"/.*'. 1/8-441=3.5 1 
4 107-08469 NEEDLE ROD ROCK.I NG BASE SET T19t·939�·9�·1ct,�) l 
5 107-08808 THRUST COLLAR ;.{7;.t�:J,7- 2 
6 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-401=18 v�t5i,· 11/64-40 L=lB 2 
7 107-08907 ROCICI NG SHAFT METAL 39�·9,·�j.�,., 1 
8 MC-3210014-00 NEEDLE 134-35 #140 Tl9 134-35 #140 l 
9 107-09152 NEEDLE ROD ROCICI NG LINK ASM. T19t· 93.W 971�0'�) 1 

10 SS-6152440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=23. 5 t7�o/· 15/64-28 L=23.5 (l) 
11 107-09202 NEEDLE ROD LINK. PIN Tl9i'1)31)�·99�9t·� 2 
12 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 E1t ��"/.:9 6 4 
13 107-09350 FEE"() ARM ASM . 119t�99;,• (!IS.) 1 
14 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=14 �7*'' 15/64-28 1=14 (r) 
15 107-09400 NEEDLE ROD ROCK.ING LINK 119ilt i/3W 99�? 1 
16 107-08501 ROLLER GUIDE BASE JDn-J-1' �· 1' 1 
17 SM-6041012-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=lO t7J*}' M4X0.7 L=lO 2 
18 107-09608 ROCKING SHAFT METAL 9:1t!1.!W !1vxjM I 

19 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=7 ���,· 3/16-281=7 1 
20 107-33806 SWING STAND FELT, LOWER 39}' t)�' 17dH:,�) 1 
21 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=B f7J*o/' M4X0.7 L=8 1 
22 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4. 5X8XO . 5 tff·:JJ·� 4.5X8X0.5 I 

23 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK .lo/� 0.2 
24 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK .1,� .0.2 
25 01 107-71103 NEEDLE BAR 1'9j• 9 l 
26 01 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L=6 o,i?7ti'i� M3X0.5 L=6 1 
27 01 MC-3210014-00 NEEDLE 134-35 #140 119 134-35 #140 2 

NOTE Ct.Uc) 01 •... FOR LU-2260+-+ LU-2260+-+ffl 

- b. -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. UPPERFEED 

.B! 'J 00�

MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

72 

15 
[}-18 

16� 

24 

511 
�

85 

l�29

50
� 

71 

48 

I 36
67 

- 7-

'I 

66--i Q 
Q 68 

25 

53 

28 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RJ:LKQ __ �OTE- ___ r1'.R1'. �o.: _________ -� J_S_ � _R_l_ r _T_ t .9_N ____________ t __ � _ -"- .1. _______ 9tJ __

l 107-09707 
2 CS-15010 I 1-TH 
3 SS-8660410-SP 
4 107-09806 
5 107-09905 
6 SS-1080510-IP 
7 107-09905 
8 107-10804 
9 107-10002 

10 107-10101 
II SS- ID80510-1P 
12 107-10200
13 RE-0400000-KO 
14 J07-10309 
15 107-10408 
16 SS-6121050-SP 
17 · 107-10804 
18 107-10507 
19 107-10606 
20 107-10705 
21 101-11000
22 RC-05607I1-KP 
23 107-II 117 
24 SS-8120740-SP 
25 107-09608 
26 101-13766 
27 SS-8660810-TP 
28 107-74305
2Y * 229-08909 
30 107-14509 
31 101-13808 
32 107-14608 
33 107-13907 
34 SH-6061602-TP 
35 )·07-14004 
36 101-1410:S 
37 107-14202
38 107-51303
39 SM-8050602-TP 
40 SM-8050502-TP 
41 SD-8050602-lP 
42 107-14400 
43 SM-6050802-TP 
44 107-14301 
45 107-08907 
46 CS-1501011-l'H 
47 SS-86604 JO-SP 
48 107-14806 
49 SS-6I210I0-SP 
50 107-14905 
51 SS-11207 JO-SP 
52 107-1500) 
53 SS-6110630-TP 
54 107-15258 
55 SH-6051402-TP 
56 101-11406
57 107-15704 
58 B1526-527-00G 
59 107-16504 
60 CQ-2020000-00 
61 CQ-2020000-00 
62 101-09809 
63 B3416-552-000 
64 RE-0500000-KO 
65 107-13501 
66 SS-8120140-SP 
67 RC-0740811-KP
68 107-08907 
69 107-10903 
70 107-39506 
11 ca-2s20000-oo 
72 CQ-2020000-00 
73 CQ-2520000-00 
74 CQ-2520000-00 
75 CQ-2520000-00 
16 CQ-2520000-00 
77 CQ-2520000·00 

UPPER FEED SHAFI' 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 1/4-40 La 4.2 
CONNECTION LlNK 
TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT 
SCREw 178-44 t,;4.5 
TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT 
TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT STOPPER 
TRIANGLE LEVER 
ROCK I NG LINK 
SCl<EW 1/8-44 La4. 5 
PRESSER ROD SQUARE BLOCK 
E-RING 4 
PRESSER ROD GUIDE SHAFi 
PRESSER ROD GUIDE 
SCRE\li 3716-28 L= 9. o 
TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT STOPPER 
PRESSER ROD LOWER MET AL 
PRESSER ROD 
UPPER FEED ROD 
PRESSER ROD SHAFI 
RETArnING RING 
PRESSER BAR GUIDE ARM 
SCREW 3/16-28 1=7 
ROCKING SHAFT METAL 
tCC£NtRIC ROD (SU) 
SCREW 1/4-40 La8 
VERTICAL DIAL 
HUGE SCREW 
CO�NECTION LINK B 
MNtctluR LINK PIN B 
CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN 
UPPER FEED CAH 
SCREW MS L=l6 
CONNECTION Ll NK A 
@NECTION LINK rlN A 
VERTICAL CHA�GE BELT 
CHANGE BELT SUPPORT PIN 
SCREW HS L::6 
SCREW H5 L::5 
SCR£W MS L=6 
VERTl CAL STOPPER PLATE 
SCREW H5XO. 8 L=S 
VERTICAL CHANGE BELT SHAFT 
ROCKING SHA.IT llETAL 
IHROSt COLW 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 
VERTICAL STOPPER PLATE 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=IO 
VERTICAL SHAFi SPRING RACK 
SCRE\11 3716-28 L=1 
VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAM 

SCRm 11/64-40 L=6 
VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARll ASY. 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=l4 
SPEER B 
VERTICAL DIAL PIN 
SPRING 
VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK. 
THRUST WASHER, B 
CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW 
E-RING
SPRING HOOK
SCREW 3716-28 L=a:? 
C-RING 
ROCKING SHAFT ltETAL 
SPACER A. 
GUIDE SPRING
OIL WICK
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK 
OIL \YICIC 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK 
011 WICK 

-8·-

9'lt?W'J 1 
A7l�I)� 2 
),,c�,- 1/4·40 L=4. 2 4 
i,:,,,:,y:,,9 I 

f'J'}JIJ7�"'J 1 
ub-r�· 178-44 L=4.S I 
j'J'Jl'Jf:W'J 3 
,�9:;-:i,· 'J�. " 3 
j�'J7J 1 
:1W 99!1'1 2 
Yl&b# 178-44 L-4. 5 2 
·ttit·!)j·{�·»'JJ"� 1 
E1t ��:il'l 4 1 
:ttit· i)JJ· {�· ,. 'J 1 
ttx,·w-w 1 
b1, 3716-28 L=9. 5 2. 
f!l:b'Jf:1"?�·,i 1 
:tt-.I*'''�)l�:C, 1 
,tfI$"9 1 
9!7't?Yi' I) 1 
;hIDy�· ,· Ji I 
Ctr ��,c9 2 
ttit· 91,• {�· 1)7" 1 
),,tl'' 3/16-28 L=7 I 
1)9;t�W�r.'1-�t, I 
9V�99ilP,F"(t,�) I 
•,ci,· 1/4-40 L=B (2) 
:ro:r ,. ::11)1r· � -1T-' I 
tf' 11r· 3:it· i)�· �i,· I 
t,�'r:m,�B 2 
�y,,,!!1f' YB I 
t,'/'r,Y'l�Bn·· t· 'I 2 
l)'l;t?YW I 
o,'b'J7t,·n 1 
1''17,Y'l�A 1 
�:,1,ME' :,! I 
J�J·,·31)'1""-�'/�{ 1 
Jl)J·,·al)�·,..:,'}J'/�{s,,·t·'/ 1 
�,ti,· HSX0.8 L=6 3 
J,,t;y 1 
F �1'Y :USXO. 8 L::6 2 
Jl)J·,·31)7·��,n·-{� I 
a,'ltnt,· .£� HSXO. 7 La8 l 
:J!/.T ,. 3i)'r" l\':/JJ'J�{'' � I 
:1WW'J,C�A, 2 
:h;.tFM I 
•)ti,· 1/4-40 L•4.2 2 
:i�:1·,·al)7'��,n·-1)7{� l 
t7;,· 3/16-28 L=lO 2 
J9J·;·3��·)·'Jn'l'b'r I 

�Jf7;,· 3716-28 L=/ I 
�9�·)·31)�'fa�t1tA I 

t,;i,· 11/64-40 L=6 1 
J9J•;·3�7·f39t,9y"('J�) l 
-a,'b'J7tt· lH (1) 
;t..._ -fB (I) 
:1,J·,·al),·�·-1t�t·� 1 
tfI7" 11• * I 
J�:i·;·al)�·,·11n·; I 

:i-,� 0.3 
;i,:., 0.3 
111,· IJ�TJ:il�& :%7:%H� B l 
u·· 111· :1Ji· - �- �w 1 
E:b" ,�:it9 5 l 
J�J' ,. 39'1" ,. 'JI\" ;·JJt'J' 2 
Vil�, 3716-28 L=/ I 
c:11·�•:itl1 s 2 
3WW'J,CM I 

i,._• -tA. 1 
1)9i?J\:1�.:r.j·{�·11·; 1 
.:r.h 0.1 
:tj'/ 0.2 
.:r.,'/ 0,1 
.:r.S,'J 0.1 
:tS,'/ 0,1 
:i;b 0.1 
J.''/ 0.1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5.FEEDADJU 31i' STMENT & RE 
J �Ii · 3!� •J fMI� 

VERSE FEED MEC HANISM COMPONE 

r--... 

NTS 

I 49 ', 
48 ',l ' ' I

I', 41 

i 
" 

se 
l 

I 

,----- L 
', ,,, 50

I 

I
� 

- -- ' - c4 
I 

-- X 
I 

I 

-7 � , r I 

II 60
�p62 I �,,.,. ', 13-so I

-;;; 
I I 46

...___ __ _J 

I !l'-
I 63 

l, cs ,,, I 
',, s s !Ill 'ii@ i 

', f I 

'....._ 
61 

I 
--- _ _J 37 

�� 36

:1 

56 

� 
36�� 

3:) J 11 

� 

·- ?-

21 

15 � 

�� 

� 
28 

=----43 

41 

<:-<:­
� � 
X 

32
� 

31 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R.P:--� __ �DIE- ___ �A_m: �o.: __________ � � _ s_ f _R_ 1_ � _r_ !. 9 _N ____________ t __ � __ -J. __ 1 ________ 9t1 __

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

32 
33 
34 
35 
36. 
37 
38 
39 

40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 

01 
01 

01 
01 

01 

01 

01 
01 

03 

04 
+02
+02
,t,02
,i.02
:1<02 

:t<02 
*02

t02 
:1<02 
+02
t02
+02
*02
+02
+02

:t<02 

107-20209
107-20357
S11-6062502-TP
SS-7620750-SP
107-20555
SS-7121610-SP 
107-20407
107-25307
107-21504
SS-7110810-SP 
PS-0400322-KP 
107-20704
107-20605
107-20803
RE-0400000-KO
107-21306
107-21702
SS-7110710-SP
107-21009
R0-1182401-00
BT-0600402-EA
CS-12010 I 1-SH
107-22007
107-44308
107-33509
SM-8060602-TP
SS-7110910-SP
SS-6121860-SP
SS-8660610-TP
SS-7121610-SP
107-18401
Dll48-141-HOO
107-43805
107-21207
107-21900
101-20004
D2515-23Z·D00
101-19907
Blll4-280-000
107-71459
400-25554
110-41407
Bil 10-280-000
400-25555
400-25556

137-37804
400-27220
400-25558
SS-7121610-SP
SS-8090710-SP
SS-7110910-SP
B 1148-141-HOO
107-18401
107-21009
R0-1182401-00
RE-0400000-KO
400-27231
400-27219
107-20506
SS-7121610-SP
sS-7110810-SP
400-25557
WP-0550800-S? 

NOTE (r.Ua} 

AD.HISTING CHANGE P[N 
ADJUSTING CHANGE ARI! ASM. 
SCREW H6 L=25 
SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6. 5 
ADJUSTING ARH ASH.

SCREW 3/16-28 L=lS.5 
ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING 
ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING PIN 
FEED ADJUSTING PIN 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 
SPRING PIN 4.0X32 
ADJUSTING BASE 
ADJUSTING BELT 
REGULATION STAND FULCRUM AX[S 
E-RING 4
CHANGE SPRING
ADJUSTING SPRING RACK
SCREW 11/64-40 L::::7
ADJUSTING DIAL SCREW
0-RING
OIL TUllE
THRUST COLLAR D=l2 W=IO
PULLING SPRING
ADJUSTMENT DIAL
SPRING RACI HOOK
SCREW M6X6
SCREW 11/64-40 L�S.5
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l8
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5.5
DIAL PIH
SPRING
BACKWARD STITCH LEVER
BACKWARD FEED CONNECT! ON ARH
BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT
SPRING SUSPENSION
TORSION SPRING
CUSHlON
PIN
ADJUSTMENT D 1 AL ASlf.
FEED ADJUST I NG BASE (A)
ROLLER FULCRUM SllAFT
THREAD CUTTING LrNK SPRING RAC
FEED ADJUSTING BASE (B) 
FF.F.D ADJUSTING (A) 
DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER
t'EED ADJUSTING PIN HOLDER ASK.

FEED ADJUSTING PIN HOLDER
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5.5
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7. 0
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5
SPRING
DIAL PIN
ADJUSTING DIAL SCREW
0-RJNG
E-R[NG 4
FEED DIAL(A) ASM.
FEED ADJUSTING PIN HOLDER ASH.
ADJUSTING ARM
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0
FEED ADJUSTING PIN (A)
WASHER 5.5XlOX0.8

01. ... EXCEPT LU··2212N-7
02 .•.• FOR LU-2212N·7 
03 .... EXCEPT LU-2260•-• 
04, ••. FOR LU-2260+-+ 

·- i C, .•

t'J9139t,l\'J,'lt· 'I I 
t'J9f39t,l\'l:b'J97• {?�) I 
D1'!1'J7tt.· JI,� 116 L=25 ( I) 
v&t7*'" 3/16-32 L=6.5 I 
;t'J9t39;:,,;:·c?�> I 

v�t7�,· 3/16-28 L=l5.5 (1) 
t'l9f39t11, '111"1-Ji'.1 1 
;t'J9f39t"ll,'l�"ltl'l't."'I I 
;t'J9f:J')f�t· 'I I 

ut:;w 11/64-40 L=s. l 

'J.7 9'1'J' t· 'I 4.0X32 I 
t'J9f39i:1�',( I 
:k'J9f39t1!J{ l 

i'J9t39�"1�{,1'1,.'J l 

E:b' !J�:;19 4 2 

fgl}t,§{ l\'Jt,'JI\' � I 
it'J9f39t,l\':f'h'T I 
vit7i'' 11/64-40 L=7 2 

t?9f3�t,!J·1vii,· I 
09'/'J' 1 
f:1.-7' o. l
it7it�9� D=12 W=lO 1
t'J9f39tY�{t,�·9,..·i I
il''J9f3�t,!J'{U I
t,,... 91\' f/.-11'17,'J I
�,t.?,o/" H6 L=6 I
�it?W 11/64-40 L=8. 5 4 

t7i,· 3/16-28 L=l8 I
�-J.i,· 1/4-40 L=6 2

Vit7i,· 3/16-28 L=l5,5 I
Jt'J9'' {Ut' 'J I
t?9 f3�t, t· 'J �·i I
\' y'J;t'J91,I\' - I
\' Ht'l91''1'1,9r' I
\' '\''Jt'J9 \,I\' _,. 'I I
¥·�,t'J91,�' - �·;.i& 2. 

{�-»At,,... 9{:J »x,,..·i I
\' \''Ji'J91,I\' - l' J,.TJ l
t· 'J I
t?9f39t,,·{vi<'l�> I
,t?Yf3!'lt,�· {(A) I
lD,-f'.W 'I 2
1H9 9'J'II\' *:b'T I
t?9fs9tY�' {(B) I
i'J9f39t1�,((A) I
,�,(��9 'J�'9�T0 JP I

t?9f3�t1t''Jjfx9y'{'J�)B I
t'J9f3�t,t''JjfX97' { I) 
v&t7i,· 3/16·28 L=15.5 {I)
�j�,· 9/64-40 L=7 (2) 
Vlt?W 11/64-40 L=S. 5 4

;t'?j f39t1 t· 'I I\' i l 

;t,H' -lrll,t"'J I
t'J9f3�t,� {t:o,· l 

OP�'J' l 
EfJ' 1�;1-, 4 2 
t?Vf3�t1�·1ti(A) �� I 
t'JYf3,t1t·�tfX97'('J�)A I 
i?Yf3�t,�;:· {I) 
v&t7i,· 3/16-28 L=l5.5 {I) 
v�t7i,· 11/64-40 L=8 (I) 
t'JYf39t1t" �(A) (l) 
t7j'»'* 5.5XlOX0.8 I 

LU-2212N-7t: Mt< 
LU-2212N-7ffl 
LU-2260*·>1clc � < 
LU-2260+-+ffl 

r

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

2 7

30 I

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



�. _NQ __ fiOTE.. ___ P!Jlr �o� _ _ _ _ ______ � ]: _ s_ � _R _ I_ P _T_ l .9 _ N_ • _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ t _ _ � __ ,t __ 1 ________ 9tJ _ _
1 107-17502 FEED BASE 
2 107-17668 FEED BASE ARM ASM. 
3 SM-6061650-TP SCREW 
4 107-17809 FEED BASE SHAFT 
5 107-46709 WASHER 
6 RE-0500000-KO E-RING
7 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
8 107-18658 VERTICAL FEED .ARM ASM. 
9 SS-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-281=14, 

10 107-10903 SPACER A 
11 107-18906 VERT I CAL FEED 1 INK SHAFT 
12 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 1=4 
13 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING 
14 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4Xll.8X0.5 
15 107-17908 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT 
16 107-18203 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL 
17 107-18807 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT 
18 107-19052 FEED CHANGE BELT ASM. 
19 107-19664 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD 
20 107-19201 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM 
21 107-19656 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD ASM. 
22 SS-8661012-TP SCREW 
23 107-19300 BELL CRANK 
24 107-18005 FEED ARM SHAFT 
25 107-18153 FEED SHAFT ARM ASM. 
26 Slf-6061552-TP SCREW M6 1=15 
27 107-10903 SPACER A 
28 107-19508 ADJUST I NG BLOCK SHAFT 
29 107-19961 VERTICAL FEED ROD ASM. 
30 107-19953 VERT I CAL FEED ROD COMPL. 
31 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L:::5 
32 107-20001 VERTICAL FEED CAM 
33 107-18153 FEED SHAFT ARM ASM. 
34 SM-6061552-TP SCREW M6 L=l5 
35 107-10903 SPACER A 
36 107-18005 FEED ARM SHAFT 
37 CS-1501011-TH THRUST COLLAR 
38 SS-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 
39 137-07500 OIL SEAL 
40 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 
41 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 
42 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 
43 107-18500 VERT I CAL LINK 
44 RE-0500000-KO E-RING
45 RE-0500000-KO E-RING
46 107-19706 CHANGE BELT OIL SEAL A 
47 107-19805 CHANGE BELT OIL SEAL B 

·-/L.-

t?9�· -f 

i1"1t?Y�·19;:·ct,r) 
t:,W M6 1=16 
°M"1't?Y!l· 1,·? 
t?W Oi;{H· 'b' � 
Ett ��)l!J 5 
r)(i,· 11/64-40 L=4 
o/'3�'J't?9�f'(?�) 
U1i?7ti' �r 15/64-28 
,ll\. -j'A 
,. s�'J· ,t?Y 9!1?r ? 
r:itW 
C:ft �r)l!J 
t,,· .,,. * 7 . 4X 11. 8XO . 5 
�1"1t?W?
�{l\{';t?W ?VI.)(�J
,. 397• t?9 �-?
t?Y"1iJ'�M ?� 
i1"-ft?vo,r·ct,r) 
::.t-fl\-ft?YU 
.l{"ilt?9D:W (?�)
r:itir 
"'M;!I? 
;t?99;:• ,. ?
t?W ?fJr· (?�) 
u,t,nn· 1,r 
�J\· -fA

t?Yf:1�tY-JJ?J' 'i,. ? 
o/·3�1·t?Yn1r·(?�) 
,·3�1·t?Yo,r·(1YJ0 9) 
r�,· 
,. sW t?9DA 
i?W ?fff. (?�) 
o,fJntt·.iir 
:::l"" -jA 
t?9iJ;-· ,. ? 
i,ir�1 
r)(i�· 114-40 1=4.2 
99,.?_Y���A t{io/-i 
:Z�h 

:i,� 

':J.o/� 
t?H· 1,· s91· Y�? 
Eit �r)(!l 5 
E:b' �rM' 5 
""J-JJ'l�fU Jl,,-Jl.A 
I\YjJ��1'*1M·-JtB 

l 

I 
(2) 

l 

2 
1 
l

1 
(1) 

(1) 
2 
l 
4 
4 
1 
5 
l 

1 
I 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 

1 
2 
I 

(1) 
(1) 

I 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
(I) 
1 

(I)
(1) 

l 

4 
8 
3 

0.1 
0.1 
0.1 

2 
4 
2 
I 
l 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

5 6-f

yj -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ffP.:._NQ __ ij()JE ____ f� �O: _________ -� i_s_ g jl_I_ f _T_ l 9_N ____________ t __ � __ ,c __ f ________ 9ty __

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
3B 
39 
40 

· 41
42
43
44 
45 
46 
47 
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55 
56 
57 
58
59

02 
*03

+03

* 

* 

+ 
* 

*01 

+01
+01

107-61450
107-26552
107-26404
107-26909
SS-7060610-SP
SS-7060610-SP
107-61401
107-26503
SN-6030802-TP
WP-0320501-SC
107-72804
107-72309
SH-6040602-TP
SN-8050602-TP
107-27857
107-27808
SH-6041202-TP
229-01805
107-54505
SD-0500481-TP
SM-8040802-TP
107-27709
SM-6041202-TP
107-28160
107-28152
107-28103
SY-6051402-TP
107-11406
SD-0500721-SP
B3031-141-HOO
SN-6040602-TP
SM-6052502-TP
SS-8110422-TP
WP-0520656-SA
107-28301
SM-6031202-TP
HW-5001400-00
107-32204
229-51552
WT-0530002-KS
SS-6111140-SP 
EA-0500B02-00 
NM-6040001-SC 
HK-0346400-0B 
HK-0346101-20 
107-27907
CS-0790731-Sll 
107-54604
SM-4040601-SB
107-26305
107-26800
400-27119
400-27118
213-89309
213-89408
SS-7060610-SP
SS-7060610-SP
213-89200
400-25563

NOTE (�3iD 

FIXED KNIFE BASE ASH. 
FIXED KNIFE BASE ASH. 
FIXED KNIFE 
CLAllP SPRING 
SCREW 3/32-56 L:a: 5. 5 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5. 5 
FIXED KHI FE BASE 
FIXED KNIFE BASE 
SCREW 1l3XO. 5 L=B 
WASHER M3 
THREAD CUTTING SO LENO ID 
SOLENOlD FITTING PLATE,RIGHT 
SCREW 14 L=6 
SCREW NS L=6 
DRIVING ARM B ASll. 
DRIVING ARli B 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L= 12 
GROUND YARK 
THREAD CUTT ING SOLENOID ARJf 
HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 4.8 
SCREW M4X8 
THREAD CUTT I NG CAll 
SCREW N4XO. 7 L= 12 
DRIVING ARM A COHPL. 
DRIVING ARM A ASll. 
DRIVING ARM A 
SCREW 115XO. 8 L=l4 
SPACER B 
HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 7 .2 
CONNECTING STUD 
SCREW M4 L=6 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L=25 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
WASHER 5 . 2X9 . 5XO . 6 
TERHINAL BASE 
SCREW Ji!3XO. 5 L= 12 
2-C CABLE 
CORD BUSH 
GROUND WIRE ASH. 
TOOTHED WASHER D=5. 3 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll 
CABLE BAND 150 
NUT M4 
PIN CONTACT 
HOUSING 12P 
DRIVlNG LINK R 
THRUST COLLAR 
SO LENO ID ARll GU IDE PLATE 
SCREW M4 L:a:6 
MOVING KNffE 
HOV I NG KN I FE SHAFT 
FIXED KNIFE BASE ASll. 
FIXED KNIFE BASE (B) 
FIXED KNIFE 
CLAHP SPRING 
SCREW 3/32-56 L:: 5.5 
SCRt..'\11 3/32-56 L= 5. 5 
HOVlNG KNIFE 
THRED TRIMMER CAM (A) 

01 ••.. FOR LU-2212N-7 
02 .•.. FOR LU-2210N·* 
03 ...• FOR LU-2210W-+ 

.- I'/ -

Jn,c::w -<C'l�> l 
J7'{,t;t9• ,( IJ� 1 
::JT{,ti ( 1) 
IJ7'J7" /\· i (1) 
vlt7io/• 3/32-56 L=S.5 (2) 
vJt7�o/· 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2) 
J7{,ti9· { (1) 

Jf{,t::,W{ ( l) 

ri,'ilntt· .H M3XO, 5 L=B 2 
t7f•-J,·� 3.2X7X0.5 3 
{��9YI,Jff 1 
{��!JYI,/{�'�Y,�-1�(�\·) I 
n,'JIIJ7ti' 1,� M4XO. 7 L=6 2 
�,ii,· MSX0.6 L=6 2 
�·v,t�1J�·vvr·sc1J�> 1 
�- 11),til)f. §7;:• B (1) 
DYil?Ytt' 1,� (1) 
IJ"?WV-'J 1 
{H!JYt,J{�· tff' I 
'J' 'JW D=5 H=4.8 I 
�,t;,· M4X0.7 L=B I 
-<H9U 1 
ri,;n1t· ,.� 3 
�·v,tAIJ�"'}'}f'A(i1J'1}) I 
�·9,t���·797·A('J�) (1) 
�· v,t���· 997· A ( l) 
u,M1tt· 1i� (I) 
;ti\• -JB (I) 
'J' ':!W D=5 H=7. 2 (1) 

�-u·wJ11 (1) 
ri,1i'J1fj· ,H M4XO. 7 L=6 2 
ri,M11t·i� 2 
�;(lo/' 11/64-40 L=4 4 
t7f't·i 5.2X9.5X0.6 2 
�,,�· ,{ I 
u,11?1ff· .H 1 
�y7•�-{tJ-�' O.IBX12X2 I 
J-�· 7' ,.,.:r. l 
7-�J-�· (IJ�) I 
M�t· ·Jt i D=5. 3 1 
t?�o/· ll/64-40 L=ll l 
'J,')IJTI• '!I�• 150 I 
ri,tJ�t,� M4 I 
t· '!IJ'!l9IJ� 2 
11'}'}' 'IIJ' 12P 1 
�- !),tilJ�· 99)1/B I 
A7A�'}'J 2 
Yt,N�' f]:;- 1t ·W H 1 
71\'J*o/' M4X0.7 L=6 I 
r'J;(:.t I 
�·9,c;:,wl) I 
Jy{,ti�· 9-' {(I/�) I 
Jy-(,Ci�· 9-· -( (I) 
Jr,{;(;( (I) 
'n':!1" 11· i (I) 
Vlt?*o/' 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2) 
VJt7;,• 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2) 
�- '7)1;( I 

WrYiA(A) 1 

LU-22 l 2N-7ffl 
LU-2210N-*ffl 
LU-2210W-•ffi 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS(FOR LU-2260*-*)
U (LU- 2 2 6 0

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



�- _NQ __ �OTE-___ PAJl'!: �o_. __________ � i _ s_ G _R _ I_ P _T_ l 9 _ N ____________ t __ � _ _ '}. _ _ 3 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  9tJ __ 

l 01
2 *02
3
4
5
6
7 01
8 *02
9 

10 

11 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

27 
28 
29 

30 

31 

32 
33 
34 * 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

107-61450
107-26552
107-26404
SS-7060610-SP
107-26909
SS-7060610-SP
107-61401
107-26503
107-26800
107-26305
SM-6030802-TP
WP-0320501-SC
CS-0790731-SH
SS-8110422-TP
107-71806
SM-6041202-TP
107-28160
107-28152
107-28103
107-11406
SM-6051402-TP
B3031-l41-HOO
SD-0500721 -SP
107-71905
SD-0500301-SP
107-72507
SM-6041202-TP
B2311-019-000
107-72002
SD-0500301-SP
107-72101
SM-8050502-TP
107-72200
SM-6040802-TP 
107-72804
SM-6040602-TP
107-27709
SM-6052502-TP
WP-0520656-SA

NOTE (t£ifc) 

FIXED KNIFE BASE ASH. 
FIXED KNIFE BASE ASH. 
FIXED KNIFE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 
CLAMP SPRING 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 
FIXED KNIFE BASE 
FIXED KNIFE BASE 
MOVING KNIFE SHAFT 
MOVING KNIFE 
SCREW N3X0.51=8 
WASHER M3 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
DRIVING ARM C 
SCREW N4X0.7 L=l2 
DRIVING ARM A COllPL. 
DRIVING ARM A ASAL 
DRIVING ARM A 
SPACER B 
SCREW NSXO. 8 L= 14 
CONNECT! NG STUD 
HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 7.2 
DRIVING LINK A 
HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 3 
DRIVING ARM E 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=l2 
TENSION SPRING 
DRIVING LINK B 
HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 3 
SOLENOID ARM, LEFT 
SCREW MS 1=5 
MAGNET F ITTlNG BASE 

I LEFT 
SCREW M4X0.7 1=8 
THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID 
SCREW M4 L=6 
THREAD CUTTING CAM 
SCREW MSX0.8 L=25 
WASHER 5. 2X9. 5XO. 6 

01 .... FOR LU-2260N*-* 
02 .... FOR LU-2260W+-* 

--16-

Jr-(';<;;(�· ,( ( 'J�) 2 
Jj-{�;W ,( 'J� 2 
Jf(';<;t (1) 
VJH�7i,· 3/32-56 L=5. 5 (2) 
'F;'./7" r.· * (1) 
Vit?t,· 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2) 

J1"(�;:t�· ,( (1) 

JN�i�· ,( (1) 
�- 9,ci,· 'J 1 
�-1)�;:t 1 
n,'bntt· !,� M3XO. 5 L=8 2 

t;t·t·� 3.2X7X0.5 2 

i;i�l)� 1 
�-;<*'" 11/64-40 L=4 2 

�. 9:,t.t'J�. 997" C 1 
T1,t1nti· ,n 1 
�·9,t;t'J}"1)77"A(�1J"9) 1 
�·9)(;;('J}"l)97• A('J�) (1) 
�- 9,t;;<'J}" 1)77• A (1) 
i,_• -tB (1) 
P"'l'b'JY-tt.• JH (1) 
!l"�:it·W JP (1) 

!l"'I*�· 0=5 H=7.2 (1) 
�- "�;t'J�· l)n'JA 1 
�· './.W D=5 H=3 2 
�- 9,t;c1J�· l)iF;" E 1 
D1-JJ?7tt.· Jl,r 3 
ri· � 1 
r· 9,ti9�· !)9�'1B 1 
!I· !4)· D=5 H=3 2 
-n�JYi, l·W fJ7• ( t9' 9) 1 

�,t�r 2 
1��911,11}'rY1i1!lCt9· 9) 1 
D'1'b'J7tt• Air 2 

1��9Yl!N�· 1 
D'11J'J7tt: Jt,r M4XO. 7 L=6 2 
{�:\9U 1 
U'11J'J7tt.• Jl,� 2 
ttt·»·i 5.2X9.5X0.6 2 

LU-2260N+-+ffl 
LU-2260W+-+ffl 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS

6�4illl�OO�

L __________ _ 

I
---------------------------

1 
I 
I 
I 

4-----1 

1 2 26 

11s

@-13·18 "' 21

.-
6 

,, 
�14 

44 

�
40 

@---47 

�8 

27 

@}-8 � 

j
4

3-4 

23·24·28 
) ______ ,.) 

/ 

8 . / .,,,.,,,
.,,, 

. / 
/ 

( 3 1 

. i ·��·
I I� 
i�<l7 
V'r' I 2 

39 I � ·"- i 
::�o ':L GI & I · 

I 49 
t� 

� I @>--s o 
32� I ' a 

46 I @---51 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

! @-1 i
L-------------------� 

-17-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RP:, _NQ _ _  �DTE-___ rA¥t �.: __________ � !, _ s_ g _R _ 1_ p _T_ ! 9 _ N ___________ _t __ � __ 'I-__ 3 ________ 9tJ __

1 02 107-22403 LOWER SHAFT B ,-�,· ?B l 
2 107-24607 SET COLLAR ,�,-· ?b�;IJ7- 1 
3 SM-6051402-TP SCREW MSXO. 8 1=14 D1'JJ?Yti.• JH 1 
4 107-70352 HOOK SHAFT BASE RIGHT ASAI. '/Jv,· 1�· -f P)f )7� 1 
5 Slf-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 �)(W (2) 
6 107-55601 BEARING COLLAR '/Jv,· 1;,,: 79'/IJ• fJ'I (1) 

7 107-26107 OIL SEAL t-1· t-,· 1t-1Jt.o/-� (1) 
8 Bl215-804-000 BALL BEARING D ,.w? .t;• -Jl.11.• 79!1'1" D (2) 
9 SB-1100009-00 BEARING JD'JJ' 9J''JfJ'I (1) 

10 SB-1100010-00 BEARING JpjJ•y,·9�7 (1) 
11 SB-1150004-00 RADIAL BEARING 7o/0 7io/·'J9'1 (1) 
12 SB-1150009-00 BEARING JP'JJ' 9}.'JfJ'I (2) 
13 01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F h':/• ?99'/.�J, i?iH; 1.4 (1) 
14 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 •E1t ��)( 9 4 ( 1) 
15 SS-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5. 5 �.,c.W 1/8-44 L;:5. 5 (3) 
16 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll t?*"' 11/64-40 L=ll (3) 
17 R0-3573501-00 0-RING 09�'1· (1) 
18 01 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1. 7 'ilv,• '199'/.;JI, ;(;iH; l. 7 (1) 
19 01 l O 1-12704 THRUST WASHER 1. 8 'ilv,· 'Jf/9'/.;P, A7AH; l. 8 (1) 
20 01 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B 7JV�/ '199'/.;Jl. ;(7;(H; B ( 1) 
21 01 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 :fJVJ''JfJ9;il�A, A7AH� l.6 (1) 
22 107-70402 HOOK SHAFT BOTTOM PACKING ;,v,· IJ�· ,(o/M�l\· ,!r!! (1) 
23 01 107-39308 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR 1J'W 'J*o/' 1't'J" !l,V (1) 
24 01 107-39407 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR :trw 1i,· l\'J' }l,y (1) 
25 107-70303 HOOK SHAFT BASE,RIGHT ·H�9t,v,· ?�· {(��·) (1) 
26 107-22353 LOWER SHAFT A ASM. :Y�:}" 'JA(?�) (1) 
27 107-23708 HOOK SHAFT 'hv,·9 (1) 
28 107-23807 SCREW GEAR 'bv,·9i,·�9· iv (1) 
29 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 1=5 r�i,· (2) 
30 107-23906 LUBRICATING SHAFT \.:i?.1" 'I (1) 
31 SM-4030601-SC SCREW M3 X 6 t!--' Ji,· M3X0.5 L=6 (1) 
32 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING OYY'J' (1) 
33 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f.:i-r t,11,.W (1) 
34 107-24201 BEARING HOLDER ,�,·9�·79y9•ji�·- (1) 
35 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=B J;W 11/64-40 L=8 (3) 
36 107-75302 HOOK SHAFT LOWER PLATE.RIGHT 'h'WIJ�· 1,�,(�(�!f·) (1) 
37 SM-6040802-TP SCREW 114XO. 7 1=8 o,'b'J7ti" Jir (9) 
38 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f.:i-7'l,l7:1,W (1) 
39 107-24805 OIL SEAL ,�,· 'lt{Jl.,-Jl, (2) 
40 107-25000 OPENER t-7't- (1) 
41 SS-6080610-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=6 t7*'9 1/8-44 L=6 (2) 
42 107-2515� OPENNER .ARM COHPL. t-r:J--97• (r,:1·9) (1) 
43 107-70501 OPNER ARM SHAFT B t-T t-97" 7" ?B (1) 
44 107-25604 OPENER SHAFT *-r -,-,· 'I (1) 
45 107-25752 OPENER SHAFT SCREW GEAR ASII. t-, t-,· 'J.W I\?• Jl,V 1,J. 9 ( 1)
46 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 1=5 J,;,C�,- (2) 
47 107-24706 BEARING SPACER iv,·9�·7y�9·i11.•-j- (1) 
48 107-25901 OPENER HOOK SHAH SCREW GEAR t-1· 1--JJvo/' 'JW �9· J�V ( 1) 
49 107-26206 ECCENTRICITY COLLAR iv,·'J,.1�Yo/Yt·� 1 
50 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6. 5Xl1Xl tff• jt i 6. SXllXl 1 
51 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 1=20 o,-JJntt· ir MS L=20 2 
52 WP-0621016-SH WASHER t7t·j·i 3 

NOTE ( It ia) 01 •••• SELECTIVE PARTS 
02 •.•• FOR LU-2210+-+ 

-I J'-

lltR$� 
LU-2210+-+JB 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS(FOR LU-2260*-*)

����OO�(LU-2260*-*ffl)

45� ... 

CSI & 

32--@> 

36 46 

-/<:;-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ffll.:. _NQ __ �OT£ ____ fA]{r �o.: ____ • _____ � � _ s_ � _R _ � f _T_ r 9 _N ____________ t __ � __ "/. __ 1 ________ 9tJ __ 

1 107-72705 LOWER SHAFT C 
2 107-24607 SET COLLAR 
3 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.81=14 
4 107-71756 HOOK SHAFT BASE LEFT ASM. 
5 107-25901 OPENER HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR 
6 SM-8050502-TP SCREW MS L=5 
7 107-55601 BEAR I NG COLLAR 
8 107-26107 OIL SEAL 
9 Bl215-804-:000 BALL BEAR I NG D 

10 SB-1100009-00 BEARING 
11 SB-1100010-00 BEARING 
12 SB-1150004-00 RADIAL BEAR! NG 
13 01 101-ll201 THRUST WASHER. F 
14 RE-0400000-KO E-.RING 4 
15 SS-8080610-SP SCREW I /8-44 L=5. 5 
16 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l l 
17 R0-3573501-00 0-RING
18 01 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1 . 7 
19 01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 
20 01 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B 
21 01 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1 . 6 
22 107-70402 HOOK SHAFT BOTTOM PACKING 
23 01 107-39308 HOOK SHAFT SCRl'W GEAR 
24 01 107-39407 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR 
25 107-71707 HOOK SHAFT BASE, LEFT 
26 107-22353 LOWER SHAFT A ASAL 
27 l 07-23708 HOOK SHAFT 
28 107-23807 SCREW GEAR 
29 SM-8050502-TP SCREW lf5 L=5 
30 107-23906 LUBRICATING SHAFT 
31 SM-4030601-SC SCREW 113 X 6 
32 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING 
33 SQ-1150451-lIZ CONNECT I NG SCREW 
34 107-24201 BEAR ING HOLDER 
35 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-401=8 
36 107-72408 HOOK SHAFT LOWER PLATE , LEIT 
37 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO • 7 L=8 
38 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW 
39 107-24805 OIL SEAL 
40 107-25000 OPENER 
41 SS-6080610-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 
42 107-25158 OPENNER ARM COMPL. 
43 107-70501 OPNER ARM SHAFT B 
44 107-25604 OPENER SHAFT 
45 107-25752 OPENER SHAFT SCREW GEAR ASA L 

46 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 
47 107-24706 BEARING SPACER 
48 SM-6062002-TP SCREW MG L=20 
49 WP-0621016-SH WASHER 

NOTE (tHa) 01 •••• SELECTIVE PARTS 

- J-a -

o/:CY ?C 
o/�r ?bH17-
n,-Jint'i· .ii r 
·Jrvr ?�· ,(( t�· Y)?� 
t-1·1--Jivo/·'J*o/·�IJ·�v
r#:si· 
j]V'}. 1/1'. 7Y'.IIJ· ""

t-,· t-,· ?,t,f ,ll,o/-l,
5'1o/• 'J t· -Jl,1'" 71J'.J'J". D 
JDjf 

95'° 'JfJ'J
JD:lt W 'Ji;'J 
-;r 1n· ?fJ'J 
jv,·?t;?��i i-;ir{� 1.4 
E:lt �)-,<9 4 
J-;<.W 1/8-44 L"'5. 5 
t7i,· 11/64-40 L= 11 
09�?· 
iv,·?t;?;<�.11, i7ir1� I.7 
ivo/·?fJ9;<�l i7ir1� 1.8 
ivo/·?fJ?;(�� i-;iJ-1� B 
iv,·?t;9;(9J i-;i1-1� 1.6 
ivo/·?�·{o/�{�A·y�� 
1rv,· 'JW AIJ· )l,y
'hvr?ir M· .11,v 
1��9ivt·1J�·1(t�·y) 
,u· 'JA('J�)

'bi'Y? 
·Jr:W ?-1o/· �'J· Jl.v
J-,<W
�:i!f.lo/'"
t.:-,: :i-1t• M3XO. 5 1"'6
091?·
f.2-r �!t,,,i,·
,�,·91\•7y�'J·*i�·-
1-;.w 11/64-40 1=8
jy7·1J�·1o/�1�(t�·y)
0,71?7,ti· lH
f1-1· ��,,i,·
�:W 'lt1>1�-Jl.
t-i t-
t,�,· 1/8-44 1=6
t-7• t-t;1· ( "'J. ?)
t-7• t-t;,-· ,. ?B
t-, t-<:;·?
t-1· t-o/• ?.io/• M· J1V 'J:,J• fJ
�)ti,· 
-JJv,· ""' 79'1?· i"· -t-
n,i?7tt· tr MG L=20 
t:W'Jt i 

iURiltl� 

1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(l) 
(2) 
( 1) 

(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(3) 
(3) 
(l) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 

(1) 
( 1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(I) 

(3) 

(1) 
(9) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
( 1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
2 
2 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ll.HOOK COMPONENTS

I

1  -2-

n

L

19-# a~-20 ?

r"

24 -25-

n

41 © g 42

L.

22 -23 '46 • 47

44 • 45

- 2./

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



�- _NQ __ �DTE- ___ fiWt �o.: _________ _1u: _ s_ LR_ 1_ p _T_ t .9 _N ____________ t __ � __ ,; __ 1. _______ 9t1 __ 

1 01 
2 02 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

IO 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

19 
20 
21 
22 01 
23 02 
24 03 
25 04 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
3B 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 03 
45 04 
46 +05
47 +06

107-61252 
107-61252
107-52467
107-52202
107-52301
107-23013
107-23203
107-28509
SM-8050602-TP
107-28608
107-22601
107-28707
107-28400
107-52418
107-23104
107-23500
107-61203
107-22908
107-23302
107-23401
107-22809
107-59603
107-59603
107-56757
107-56757
107-52202
107-52301
107-57003
107-23203
107-28509
SM-8050602-TP
107-28608
107-22601
107-28707
107-28400
107-56906
107-23104
107-23500
107-56807
107-22908
107-23302
107-23401
107-56708
213-34800
213-34800
400-18350
400-18350

NOTE CiUa) 

HOOK ASM. 
HOOK ASM. 
OUTER HOOK ASM. 
OIL CAP 
0 IL CAP SETSCREW 
NEEDLE HOLDER 
NEEDLE HOLDER SETSCREW 
FILTER 
SCREW M5 L=6 
RUBBER RING 
ADJUSTING SCREW 
RUBBER RING 
URETHAN BALL 
OUTER HOOK 
PRESSER SETSCREW 
IDLING PREVENTION SPRING 
INNER HOOK 
TENSION SPRING 
ADJUSTING SCREW 
TENSION SPRING SETSCREW 
INNER HOOK PRESSER 
ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) 
ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) 
HOOK ASM. (DOUBLE-SIZE) 
HOOK ASU. (DOUBLE-SIZE) 
OIL CAP 
OIL CAP SETSCREW 
NEEDLE HOLDER 
NEEDLE HOLDER SETSCREW 
FILTER 
SCREW M5 L=6 
RUBBER RING 
ADJUST I NG SCREW 
RUBBER RING 
URETIIAN BALL 
INNER HOOK PRESSER 
PRESSER SETSCREW 
IDLING PREVENTION SPRING 
INNER HOOK 
TENSION SPRING 
ADJUSTING SCREW 
TENSION SPRING SETSCREW 
OUTER HOOK 
ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL 
ALUMINUM BOBB IN WI TH KNURL 
ALUMINUM BOBBIN A 
ALUMINUM BOBBIN A 

01 .•.• FOR LU-2210N-* 
02 .... FOR LU-2260N-* 
03 .... FOR LU-2210W-* 
04 .•.• FOR LU-2260W-* 
05 .... FOR AE-9(LU-22l+N-7) 
06 ••.• FORAE-9(LU-2260N-7) 

- 2 2..-

7JV(?�) 1 
1JV(?�) 2 

Y�;b·v ?� (1) 

77· 77JJ. (1) 

7T 77JJ.�Jti,· (1) 

r,yi)� (1) 
l\Y9t �j.W (2) 
.193i)f39t:'1{JI.�- (1) 

��i,· M5X0.8 L�6 (2) 
=h1'.1Y!J?· (1) 

.19 39f39t,i�· (1) 

.1939f39t,i,·09�9· (1) 
'9�JJ.!li• -Ji (1) 

"J�:t,· 'l (1) 

'9r:b· vtt:c �JlW (3) 
?&r�nJ;· tJ, I\. * (1) 
t'JrJtv (1) 

,JJ.-Hf39,r,• * (1) 
,i;.,(�f3�}\· * f3tJt,i,· (1) 

,JJ.,�f:19,r,· i �,t.W (1) 
t;:f}t vtt:c (1) 
Y��t·t·Y(P-�,�,�) 1 
7��t·t·)(o-�,�,�) 2 
11v ?� (21\· ,(-JJv) 1 
'JJV 1� (2/\• ,(1JV) 2 
77• =;,-,. (1) 
77• 77JJ.}::iti,· (1) 

1'991 (l) 
r,99� }::it.W (2) 
,1939f39t,1{AJJ.- (1) 
�,t�,· M5XO. 8 1=6 (2) 

��9:zy�9· (1) 
.19 39f 3i)t,i;· (l) 

.1939f39t,i,·09��· (1) 

9�JJ.�t·-j (1) 

tJr'JJ· dt:c (1) 
9rtr vox }::itW (3) 
t9r�iJi· ff)J\· i (1) 
'9:f'Jt V (1) 

,.,.1�f:1?,J\. i (1) 
,�,�r39'". i htJt,w (1) 
,,1}f3�Jl\· .i }:i<i,· (1) 
YWTI (1) 
7i�t·t·�(P-�1}1�) 1 
1i�t· t·�co-�,�,�> 2 
YJl.�j· t• �A 1 
1i�t· t• 'JA 2 

LU-2210N-+ffl 
LU-2260N-+ffl 
LU-2210W-*ffl 
LU-2260W-+JD 
AE-9-f..t(LU-22l*N-7)ffl 

AE-9M(LU-2260N-7)JD 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

r

i

25 ^

29-30

\ 40

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



�-}Q __ �O!E. ___ p� �O.: _________ -� i_s_ g _R_l_ p _T_ [ ,9_N ____________ .,_ __ � __ :it __ J ________ 9tJ __ 

l 05
2
3
4
5
6
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

25 
26 02 
27 
28 
29 01 
30 04 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 06 
59 
60 04 
61 DI 
62 03 

107-02561
107-02553
103-20109
107-02603
103-20208
107-41452
107-02405
107-44704
107-44803
83129-012-AOO 
107-44902
B3126-352-000
107-41601
B3216-047-000 
D3168-555-HOB 
107-41106
107-03304
NS-6110310-SP
SD-0470281-SP

. 107-41502
107-02702
107-02801
NK-6040003-SC
107-03205
WP-0320501-SC 
107-03106
SS-5090420-SP 
SS-6121010-SP 
107-73364
107-95151
107-73554
107-02603
103-20208
107-41452
B3128-526-000
107-44704
107-44803
B3129-053-000
·83132-552-000
B3126-012-000
107-73703
107-73802
110-72402
110-45101
107-41106
107-73406
107-03205
WP-0482086-SD
NS-6110310-SP
SD-0470281-SP
SS-3061310-SP
107-02702
107-02801
NH-6040003-SC
WP-0320501-SC
107-73356
107-73505
107-75401
SS-5090420-SP
107-95102
107-73109
107-56609

NOTE (ftfli!) 

THREAD TENS I ON ASH . 
TIIREAD TENSION JUNCTION 
SCREW STUD 
THREAD LOOSENING PLATE 
THRED TENSION STUD NUT 
THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE ASM. 
THREAD TAKE· UP SPRING 
THREAD TENS CON NUT 
ROTATION AND STOP 
TENS ION SPRING 
THREAD TENSION PLATE SUPPERSSI 
TENSIOll DISC 
THREAD LOOSEN PIN 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 
TENSION SPRCNG NO.I 
FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE 
FCRST THREAD TENS ION BAR 
NUT 11/64-40 
HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 
STOP SCREW 
THREAD LOOSENING PIN 
THREAD LOOSENING SCREW 
NUT lf4 
FIRST THREAD TENSION GUIDE 
WASHER M3 
BALANCE THREAD GU l DE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=3. 5 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=lO 
THREAD TENS I ON ASJf • 
THREAD TENSION ASH. 
THREAD TENSION PLATE ASM. 
THREAD LOOSEN I NG PLATE 
THRED TENSION STUD NUT 
THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE ASY. 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
THREAD TENSION NUT 
ROTATION AND STOP 
TENSION SPRING 
THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
THREAD LOOSEN PIN,RIGHT 
THREAD LOOSEN PIN, LETT 
THREAD TENS I ON NUT 
THREAD TENSION SPRING 
FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE 
FIRST THREAD TENSION BAR 
FIRST THREAD TENSION GUIDE 
WASHER 4. 8Xl I . 5X2 
NUT 11/64-40 
HINGE SCREW D=4. 7 H=2.8 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=l3 
THREAD LOOSEN I NG PIN 
THREAD LOOSENING SCREW 
NUT M4 
WASHER M3 
THREAD TENSION JUNCTION 
SCREW STUD 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=3. 5 
BALANCE THREAD GUIDE 
BALANCE THREAD GU I DE 
THREAD GUIDE 

01 .... FOR LU-2260N-+ 
02 ..•• FOR LU-2210N-+ 
03 .... FOR LU-2210W-+ 
04 .... F0R LU-2260W-+ 

05 .... FOR LU-2210*·* 
06 •..• 0PTIONAL PARTS 

-��-

1'1'f3?7 'I� l 

{l-f37,�'{{� 71J"� (l) 
1'HYJ\'W'I (1) 
1'}-.11,,t{� (I) 
1'HWW'ltn (1) 
1'mJ\· ¥nf1'l'I�) (l) 
1'HYJ\'i (1) 
1'1'h?7t,1' (2) 
{}-f::177j7:/HfY1'' ;it (2) 
1'1'f3-o/J\'; A (2) 
1'1'h,,tnt:i: (2) 
1'1'f3-, 17 (4) 
{l-11,,tt· !-' (2) 
{1'73-} t,.1' (I) 
� {I 1'1'f3?,J\' i- (1) 
Ji Hf1'ff3iJ,t:; (2) 
� { 1'f {l-f:11},t· iJ (1) 
U1i?tY1' 11/64-40 (1) 
� YW D=4. 7 H=2.8 (2) 
1'1'�YJ\'i 7}t1'f71'�i,. (1) 
1F.11,;i1t,t· � (1) 
1'1'11.,;,lt,i,· (1) 
t1:,':b'lt,1' M4 (l} 
�- Uf1'1-hiJ}7'.rN (I) 
t:;J·j·i 3.2X7X0.5 (1) 
7}tt'}t{1'1}'t{ l 

�7�W 9/64-40 L=3. 5 2 
t?i)· 3/16-28 L=IO 2 
1'1'f3?,C'J�) l 
{�f37J(?�) 1 
{M'3?o/3z· {{9-( 'I�} {l) 
{�3.1,;il{� (1) 
{H91'"W'lt11' (1) 
1'HW in:J-1'('1�) (2) 
1'H9 n·i (1) 
{�flii,,f,� (2) 
{�fa!):1:f.171{7�}-· '/. (2) 
{�f3-,J\" i (2) 
1'�f3-, f7,tf J: (2) 
1'�f3-,tt (4) 
1'�J..l:ilt' YWr') (1) 
1'1-l.l;itt· -Y( t�· 9) (1) 
�· 1' I 1'�f;1!):, t,� (2) 
�-u, 1�, 37o//\' � (2) 
�- ,{ ,(f1'1-f 3?,t-7 (4) 
�-u,1'�f31''*' i, (2) 
�- 1' 1'f1'�f39�tnt1' (2) 
t7f' jt i 4. 8Xl 1. 5X2 (1) 

n1t?t,1- 11/64-40 (2) 
�-yi,· D=4.7 H=2.8 (2) 
'<iW (1) 

{1'.1Ajt,t· � (1) 

-11'J.�jt,$t' (1) 
ll1b?tY� N4 (1) 
t7J't·� 3.2X7X0.5 ( I) 
-<1-f37,�·1-1�c;,l·�> (1) 
1'1'�9/\' i,· 'J (1) 
{l-l-9J\. iA (1) 
�7ii,· 9/64-40 1=3. 5 (2) 
7Yt"}'{l-7}'11', ( 1) 
7Yt' }t{�JY-f.{ (IJ 
;;yt'}',1'1'7�71' 1 

LU-2260N-*ffl 
LU-2210N-+ffl 
LU-2210W·*ffl 
LU-2260W-=tffl 
LU-221 O*·*ffl 
.tr ,:1��.Hi 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13.L0WERTHREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

™  . . . PART p.- DESCRIPTION t V jt < Qty

1
2

3

4

s

-r
7

B

107-03502

Sa-8040602-TP
107-0360]

107-03700

107-03908
811-UIMU8U2-'rP
33205-210-000
1IP-0851056-Sa
SS-7I10S10-SP
B321I-210-000

BOBBIN CEJH

SCREtt H420.7 L=6
BOBBIN SHAFT

BOBBIN SPRING
BOBBIN SHAFT BASE
"

my
41«7ty 9
rfVYiis-%

9r <

ID

TT
12

13
14

15

"15"
17
18

19

20
■TT

22
23
24
25
"zr
27
28
29
30
TT

32
33
34
35
TT

SCREinHXim^
CUSHION
RASHER 6.5XIU1
SCREN 11/64-40 L° 8.0
BOBBIN HINDER VHEEL

mr
i* f V#*
t7fr }: 6.SX11XI
7At7»>* 11/64-40 1=8
Y1>7WA7

TDFmBST
XS-6II0360-SP
107-03452
107-03809
D2430-555-B00

I'RICTIUN IVHEEL
NUT
BOBBIN PRESSER ASK.
BOBBIN PRESSER SPRING
SNAP RING

m9m
i- f Vin9vr 9
*• f WXA- 3
DAD-7 y 9 cr/r

83207-210-000
PS-0200I02-KH
B3208-210-000
107-04005
107-04807

TRIP UICH
SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10
SPRING A
BOBBIN SHAH BASE SHAFT
BOBBIN FRICTION TOEEL

"7FW?35i75r
xrwrv 2.0X10
<17* f3nJ91 V 3 A
O'^'iy 9y <\-*y 9
<mwp* i7

SU-U0506(12-TP~
105-02300
SS-6090620-SP
HP-053100I-SC
HP-OS20658-SA

■KS-611'0310-SP
B32I6-047-000
D3I66-555-K0B
B3214-047-000
101-24204
SS-Yb21U40-SP

"scREimsTsr
THREAD CUnER
SCREW 9/64-40 L»6
WASHER
WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6

ss-ttiiit>io-5P SCREW 11/64-4U U15.3
SS-7n0340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2
107-04153 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PUTE ASH.
107-04104 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PUTE
100-88003 THREAD GUIDE

hJl77'"Hb*0.8 L=S
■f
tny 9/64-40 L=6
t7fi-» 54*^7* H5
t7>'y 3 5.2X9.5X0.6
tnr 11/64-40 L=i5.5
7Afc73>- 11/64-40 1= 3.2
4l73<im445(75)
-(mnjyfui

W-f
"Kirr11/64-4
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT
TENSION SPRING NO.l
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC
THREAD TENSION POST. A
SCREW 2/16-32 Uy.5

11/64-40
fn

4IP3-> »7
- a

NOTE (ffiffi) 01....FOR LU-224>0N-4

7Ak7?3' 3/16-32 U9.5"

U<-22*0H-4ffi

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. PRESSURE ADJUSTING COMPONENTS

¥11 �J±�fjfl,ffi

21 .· _/_/·:1_
7 

----- . -- I 

/,/ l�a I :
2�0 

/, : @-9 I . l , 
I I 
I I I 

I I , 11 "'1 3 I

·,
l � 

0 

I l 
I I I 

I 1 6 : I I I I 

: I fL14 
I ·uI I 
lb·�1 
I 15 

/ I 
I 
I 
I 

L---�--1 ______ .J
. 

4---6 

�- _:'iQ _ • fiO!E ____ �A�HO_. __________ � � _ S_ � _R_ I_ ? _T_ ! p _N ____________ t __ � _ _ -J. __ j ________ 9ty __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

107-43300
107-16009
RC-1200001-KP

01 107-17056 
02 I 07- 15951 
03 107-18351

PS-0300082-KH 
RE-osoo·ooo-Ko 
107-15506
107-16306

01 107-17007
02 107-15902
03 107 -18302 

-107-15605 
BP-6000000-00 
NS-6150430-SP 
107-16108
107-16207
SS-8120740-SP 
SD-0700332-SP
107-16603

NOTE (Itta) 

ADJUSTMENT DIAL 
ADJUSTING HINGE PIN 
C-SllAPED SNAP RING
ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASM.
ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASM.
ADJUSTMENT SPRINGASM.
SPRING PIN 3X8
E -RING
SPRING RECEIVING, UPPER
ADJUSTMENT SPRING AXIS
ADJUSTING SPRING
ADJUSTMENT SPRING 1.8
ADJUSTMENT SPRING 1.4
SPRING RECEIVING, LOWER
VINYL PIPE
NUT 15/64-28
ADJUSTING ARH
ADJUSTING ARM SHAFT
SCREW 3/16-28 L=7
HINGE SCREW D= 7 H= 3. 5
ADJUSTING SPRING SUPPORT

01 .... STANDARD PARTS FOR LU-2260+-* 
OPTIONAL PARTS FOR LU-2210*-+ 

02 ..•. STANDARD PARTS FOR LU-2210+-* 
OPTIONAL PARTS FOR LU-2260*·* 

03 .... 0PTIONAL PARTS 

tf:th9t)':ll' 1'U 
ttI71f.39�,t�,·t·� 
C1t �};(:? 
:tt:cf3?t,J\·ic��) 
:tt:cf39t,J\"* 1.81� 
:tt:cf3?t,J\·i 1.4 �� 
::i:r 9�n�· !I 3.ox s 
E:IJ' :ll�;(:? 5 
tyif39t,J\•i9i(�I) 
tt:c1,f39t!)J\'i''1 
;tj:Cf39t11\'; 
tfI739t,1\'i(l.8) 
ttif39t1)\·ic1.4) 
tt:cf31t1J\.l9i(,�) 
t· =-JI, J\. -17 
n,j�t,� 15/64-28 
tf:I.7'f39t,?T0 

tfif 39t,97• ,. 'J 
}ji,· 3/16-28 L=7 
�·�i,· D=7 H=3.5 
tt.I7,f39t,J\·i,,i 

LU-2260+-+ffl*I��& 
LU-2210•-+JU?° ,3�fflS&ii 
LU-2210*·*fflffl$$£ 
LU-2260+-+JUr )3!1$� 
t,· 3'3-:,mscfla 

I 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(l) 
(l) 
(1) 

(0.1) 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. PRESSER LIFTER^UTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTER
& TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS

^±{f • i w^±tf.

'^1 ^ ; 24 2 3
34 /

m

NO ̂  _ NOIE _ _ _ PiUq- Iiq._ _ _ DESCRIPTION

26

Qty

107-29010
SD-0790203-SP
107-29218
SS-6121010-SP
107-2SSD5

7

8
9

10
TT
12

13

14

15

-IT"
17
IB

19

20

TT
22

23

24

25

-JT
27

28

29
30
ir
32

33
34
35

"35-
37

38

'UL-U34(UUa-(IB
107-28806
SD-0901201-TP
RC-1200001-KP
WP-1221016-SP

THREAD LOOSSNIKG ARB
HIKGE SCREW D=7.94 H»2
SOLEKOID FITTING PUTE
SCREW 3/16-28 UIO
THREAD LOOSENING SOLENOID
PIN CO

107-31008
CQ-2000000-00
107-30513
107-29754
Slt-6051402-TP

NTACT
THREAD LOOSENING LEVER
hinge screw D<>9 H-3.2
C-SHAPED SNAP RING
WASHER

"KNEE LIFT FRONT METAL
OIL WIGS
KNEE LIFT SHAFT
PRESSER LIFT ARM ASK.
SCREW H5X0.8 L°I4

rnr d=7.94 b=2

tnr 3/16-28 L»10

T73797r

9'V%r D=9 H=3.2

iTi-n
t7' 77- r

iiV

irirr?
i»i77* 9t' (FS)
vumfir AN

229-07802

SS-70S0910-TP
WP-0371016-SD
107-29606

107-29952
SH-e081210-SC
107-30109
SH-6061202-TP
CS-1201011-SH
SS-NObOtlO-TP
107-55502
PS-OS00302-iai
107-30703
SK-SOBIOSO-SF.

HJia HAKA121

HAND LIFTER

SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5
WASHER 3.7X8X1
PRESSER LIFT CAK
THREAD LOOSENING AKU iSU.
SCREW H6 Lsl2
ENEE LIFT ARH A
SCREW H6 L=I2
THRUST COLLAR 0=12 W=10
SCRE

ifx79' LA' -
9/64-40 L=8.S

tSffi 3.7X8X1
ifm-u

i.73ir U6 L-12
»-7»'5y'A
mnfr af h6 l=i2

Pi 12 1^.10
iV 1/4-4ULON

KNEE LIFTER SPRING
SPRING PIN 5X30
KNEE SIDE SHAFT HOLDER
SCREW

l/4-4DL=6
tr 7r A'3

5X30
tr 7?33y m
mpr AF

PA-4002002-DO
PJ-30I0651-04
5K-6081802-TP
107-37013
SU-U72U331-SP

"PHESSER H IT LEVER'
AIR CYLINDER

HALF UNION
SCREIT

CYLINDER CONNECTION SCREW

NH-60SOOD1-SE
UX-O0Z95OO-0B

HINGE SCREN U= 'I.U U= 3.3"
NUT KB
WIRE B1ARI{3)

imrTJ
ITFFVJ'

Bfmff Ah
-VV>77>'

D=7.24H=3.3"
Bfmn H8 151
F4Y-Y-5C3)

^ 1^1 "

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. 2P DEVICE (FOR LU-2212N-7)

2P�m(LU-2212N-7ffl)

RP--_NQ __ �Of£. ___ fA.!fr �.: __________ )! �-S- g _R_I_ f _T_ { !) _N ____________ t __ ! __ ,c __ j _______ ·_ 9t.!. _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

SD-0800352-SP 
400-25561
NS-6150540-SP
107-75807
SS-6151440-SP
107-75906
107-18906
RC-0650811-KP
SD-0800402-TP
NS-6150430-SP
400-25560
SD-0791271-SP
NS-6150310-SP
107-36601
NM-6060001-SE
400-25559
SS-6151440-SP 
PA-3201004-00 
SM-6061802-TP 
PJ-3040651-02 
WP-0641601-SD 
WP-0621016-SD 
HX-0029500-0K 
IIX-0029500-0L

HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 3. 5 
FEED CONNECTING LINK 
NUT 15/64-28 
LINK FITI'ING BASE 
SCREW 15/64-281=14 
BACKWARD FEED LINK 
VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT 
RETAINING RING 
HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 
NUT 15/64-28 
CYLINDER CONNECTING LINK 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=l2.7 
NUT 15/64-28 
CYLINDER KfWCKLE JO I NT 
NUT M6 
CYLINDER INSTALLATION BASE 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=I4 
AIR CYLINDER 
SCREW M6 1=18 
ELBOW 
WASHER M6 
WASHER 6. 2Xl 3Xl 
WIRE MARK fBJ 
WIRE MARK fCJ 

JJ.·�;,· D=8 H=3.5 
t?Yf3')t,1J.1Y�? 
n,t?t,� 15/64-28 
�· t?t?99!!?�9,'JIJ. • 1 
t7i,· 15/64-281=14 
�·t?t?YY!I? 
,. 3!)'1' t?99�?,· 'J 
ct

r 

1J.�,c1 

IJ.' !l:W D=8 H=4 
P)'"?t,� 15/64-28

JY}IJ.· '1}119}? 

IJ.'}*o/• D=7.94 H=l2.7 
PY"?7)'� 15/64-28 
�·�?t?9;Y�IJ.·-t,?i,·31� 
P)'i?tY� 116 1,.1 
:t7'9�§· �9Y'JIJ.. { 
t7i,· 15/64-28 L=l4 
x1,Y��· 
U1'JJ?7tt.· i � 
:t.U'
t7j•t•* �j·�vA M6 
t7t·»·* 6.2Xl3Xl 
:7-(-\'-V-?fBJ 
Hr-v-?rCJ 

2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
I 
l 
2 
1 
1 

1 
3 
I 
4 
2 
4 
1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17.LUBRICATI0N COMPONENTS

1.9v 18

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RP.:. _NQ __ fiO!E. ___ �� �O.: __________ � J: _ S_ � _R _ I_ p _T_ ! !} _ N_ •• _______ .. _t __ ! __ .,_ __ j ________ 9tJ __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
g 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 01 
29 01 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 • 
38 
39 
40 
4l 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
&& 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
'12 
'13 
74 
75 
16 02 
77 02 
78 
79 
BO 
81 
82 01 
83 
84 
85 

TA-J-450404-RO 
)07-31404 
BT-0600402-EA 
107-33004 
BT-0500300-EO 
io1-27154 
107-27105 
)07-27204 
B8228-J25·000 
107-39209 
)01-53002 
)01-26803 
BT-0500300-EO 
B352I-245-000 
BT-0500300-EO 
B3S2o-246-ooo 
BT-0800602-EO 
107-71509 
SS-8I50750-SP 
)07-60304 
F.!-95ooBuo-uu 
BT-0800602-EO 
107-71301
BT-0600402-EA 
)07-32709 
SS-6I21DIO-SP 
BT-0S00300-EO 
BT-0600402-EA 
BT-0500300-EO 
107-27162 
i01-211b6 
107-27204 
B8228-I 25 • 000 
(07-27303 
107-39209 
107-53002 
SJl-602I000-TP 
107-55403 
Sll-606)2I0-SC 
BT-0500300-EO 
&Q-0000401-iZ 
B3525-357-000 
B3534-012-000 
210-54903 
107-02108 
st-0Soo3oo-EO 
BT-0600402-EA 
CQ-2520000-00 
)07-32402 
107-32600 
Si-6050&02-TP 
026I1-555-800-A 
BT-0600402-EA 
EA-9500BOJ-00 
BT-0400251-EA 
CQ-2020000-00 
B1648-I 22-000 
107-34606 
SS-60812I0-SP 
WP-0320501 ·SC 
lo7-l3608 
(07-33707 
Sll-4040601-SC 
107-34119 
)07-02207 
105-21901
CQ-2020000-00 
107-34309 
BT ·0500300-EO 
BT-0500300-EO 
107-73000 
BT-0800602-EO 
R0-068I901-00 
Sll-9081050-SE 
WP-084160I-SC 
lo?-34507 
Sll-6040800-SP 
107-46907 
JOl-23701 
£A-9500BOO·DO 
t!A-YsooBoz-oo 
EA-9500801-00 
SQ-168070 I -HZ 
107-60502 
107-47111 

NOTE (ltl!) 

R UBBER PLUG D=l4,5 L=4 
LUBRICATING HOLE 
OIL TUBE 
BED TANK LUBRJCATlNG COVER 
O(L TUBE 
FILfER X XSH. 
FILTER CASE 
FlLTER CAP 
OIL RESERVOIR HAGNET 
t·ILTER PACKING 
PILTER PLXft 
OIL TUBE ROI.DER 
OIL TUBE 
RUBBER JOINT 
OIL TUBE 
SPklHG 
URETHANE TUBE 6X8 TRANSPARENT 
OIL WINDOW 
SCREW I S/64-28 1.::7 
OIL SIGHT WJNDOW 
CLIP cv-1os 
URETtlANE TUBE 6X8 TRAMSPARENT 
PIPE CONNECTOR B 
OIL TUBE 
CORD GUIDE 
scm 3716-2.B t.=10 
OIL TUBE 
OIL TUBE 
OIL TUBE 
FILTER BASH. 
EILTER CASE 
FILTER CAP 
OIL RESERVOIR ltAGHET 
FILTER 
FILTER PACKING 
F ILTtk PLAtE 
SCREI 

FILTER FIXING PLATE 
SCREW If& L=l2 
OIL TUBE 
cOHHEci IHG SCREW 
COJINECTIHG SCREW CB) 
GASKET 
BALL 
CONNECTl!iG SCREW 
OIL toat! 
OIL TUBE 
OIL WICK 
VERTICAL LUBRICATING FELT 
LUBRICATING FELT PRESSER B 
s®."11 m;xo.s L=s 
CABU HOLDER 
OIL TUBE 
CABLE BAHD 
TUBE HOSE, BLUE 
OIL WICK 
SUSPENSION HOOI (B) 
FELT PRESSER SPACER 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=!2 
WASHER 113 
swikG sfXHb F£L't. OPPER 
SIIHG STAND FELT SUPPORT, UPPER 
SCREft .l.f4XO. 7 L=6 
RETURN CURRENT FELT 
FELT 
F£tt 
OIL WICl 
FELT 
OIL TUBE 
OIL TUBE 
FELT 
URETHANE TUBE &XS TRAHSPARENT 
RUBBER RIRG 
SCREW 
WASHER 8.4X17. 4Xl .6 
PIPE RoLDtR 
smEW 

SPRING 
PRESSER SPRING 
CLIP CV·70S 
CABLE BARD 156 
CABLE BAND 
CONNECTING SCREW 
LUBRICATION GUIDE BAR 
LUBRICATiffG FELT 

01. •• ,FOR LU-2260•·• 
02, ••• MO USE FOR DL DEVICE ADDED 

-30 .. -

. �,tt:., D=l4.5 L-4 l 
\.:r!).li'''f I 

f-.l-T 0.2 
.... ,}· �-:,?�,2!),l7' � l 
91,�:., t:i-7• D.:3XS 0.3 
7-(0-A(h) I 
11H-�-� (1) 
7-{��,,,· (1) 
r»� (1) 
11u-11·,�:., (1) 
7-{.l§-ifl:,(1 (I) 
11·.p'}' )I 4 
91,�:., t:i-1· D=JXS 0.6 
1:t·11�· 1 I 
�l,�J f-:J.-1' D=3XS 0.2 
11'-:.- l 
91,g�.2-7' 6X8 }9'Jl1' 0.14 
n·::,J'l"U"-f I 
�;q.,· 15/64-28 L=7 1 

'n· ,n· �vr ) 

1rm11 w so 3 
91,9:.,f.:r-7' 6X8 �9',t-( 0.17 
11',f7'1�' iB 1 
fl-7' 0,45 
:H'7:.it1' I 
t7:n' 3/ ld-24 L=id j 
9v�.1 f.:r-7' D=3X5 0.15 
fJ.-7' 0,18 
91,9:., t.:z-1• D::::3XS 0.26 
7/Jg-B(?-t) I 
7."94'-;k (I) 
7-!'Arg-�t,r (J) 
�- ,t? (1) 
7-(Jg- (J) 
7,rl,JJ-11' ,-\:, (1) 
7-(J§-i#-i§ (I) 
i:;*r 6 
1,t/.9-li",f-(9 I 
t?lW 1!6 L=l2 2 

!)l,g!, f":1.·T D=3X5 0.1 
¥2-rhh1r 1 
Lt' g IM·11)' B 2 
,.-,�:., 4 
t?9f39t139 l9�::!) 2 
11•-17• t-�11,i,· 2 

9W.1 t:i-7' D=JXS 0.13 
f,l-7' 0.28 
l,.,/ 0,55 
l9'l' ,- 39� �,29,17%J� I 
·b9.:z71'}tf.xB 1 
a.11m1J .4F iSXO. 1 L=B 1 
11-T I �,ttt?· I 
f-:l·T 0.04 
Y?tWW 11 
�l,9'.1i-::t 7t 0,16 
:i,:, 0.4 
t,11• 9 ,.. ii'I B I 

9.x.t?9��9.:r,:1M,.x.x,.• -,- 1 
l:71,- 1/8·44 L=I2 1 
tff•t• � 3,2X7X0,5 I 

391' ,, i7:IFC,.x) I 
3W 'J9' -(7:.IH�.x):tt:i: I 
t ... · lW Jl4XO. 7 L::6 1 
1:r T :b:.ib�7dl- l 
:tt.:t· ��9.2,1.d� J 
b,.:z§n:JF ) 
.:z):., 0,25 
7-.�j:,9,197x.4,� 1 
91,�� f-l·T D=3X5 0.68 
91'�1 t:i-1• D=3X6 0.13 
11!19.297.t.i� I 
9H�h-T &XS Uil1' 0.4 
09�9· 1 
D1j9i' _n J 
1:,,. i· * �11'�-U 118 
.i'Jh91\ -li ttx I 
1:7.W 2 
11',fTiJ'11'i J 
,f�]l)(i�· )11· * I 
"'')?11· W 60 J 
¥,9?11·:,� 150 2 
Y?t:!111' :.,�· l 
,2-1• l,�'J'*'" 1 
\:i9:i1:.it-t*' 9 1 
9�t9W ,t.29:i7.t.,U I 

LU-2260t-•ffl 
DLR lfH.t t 111\ti < 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18.CONTROL DEVICE CO 

ffi!Jf!IJ�ltOO�

MPONENTS 

·- 3 {.,

7 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_______ I 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



�._NQ __ ti()'!'E ____ �AJ{I �0_. __________ � J:_S_ � _R_ I_� _T_ � 9 _N _ __________ _ t __ � __ ,c _ _  1. _______ 9tJ __ 

1 * 400-2.5724
2 400-25725
3 HK.-0346101-00
4 GAK-A2302BOO
5 GAK-29010000
6 GAK-Al503000
7 HK-0346400-0A
8 HX-0029500-00
9 HX-0029500-0A

10 HX-0029500-0B
11 BT-0600401-EB
12 + GAX-A23030AO
13 BT-0600401-EB 
14 GAK-29009000 
15 GAK-A2303000 
16 GAK-A2304000 
17 GAK-29011000 
18 + SK-3482501-SE
19 • SK-3415001-SE
20 + SK-3415001-SF.
21 +01 400-24969
22 400-24858
23 GAK-A2302COO
24 GAK-29010000
25 GAX.-Al 503000
26 HK-0346400-0A
27 HK-0346101-00
28 BT-0600401-EB
29 HX-0029500-00
30 HX-0029500-0A
31 HX-0029500-0B
32 01 D26 I I -555-B00-A 
33 02 D2611-555-BOO-A 
34 02 B3538-112-000 
35 SS-71207 IO-SP 
36 SS-6110610-TP 
37 107-40710
38 SS-6121010-SP
39 +01 400-24862
40 +02 400-24863
41 iicOl 400-26734
42 HW-0008400-80 
43 * E8760-452-IWO
44 + HW-0008400-80
45 + HK-0346400-0B
46 + Hl-0346300-ol
47 + 400-26736
48 01 107-40801
49 01 NH-6860003-SC 
50 107-40611
51 107-48507
52 * 400-26733
53 * 400-26735
54 01 S!l-4861201-SC 
55 EA-9500BOI-00 
56 01 107-41908
57 £8760-452-DOO 
58 .01 HK-0346400-0A 
59 *02 HK-0346400-0A
60 + KK-0346 IO 1-60
61 01 HR-0291015-20 
62 * HK-0346201-00

NOTE (�re)

AIR APPARATUS (B) ASH. 
ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (B) ASM. 
lOP CONNECTOR 
SOLENOID B 
ELBOW B 
INSULATION TUBE 
TERMINAL, FEMALE 
WIRE HARK( I ) 
WIRE llARK(2) 
WIRE MARK(3) 
TUBE 
FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 
TUBE 
ELBOW 
FILTER REGULATOR 
REGULA TOR INSTALL I NG BASE 
NIPPLE 
WOOD SCREW D=4. 8 L=25 
SCREW D=4. I L=50 
SCREW D=4 . I L=SO 
AIR APPARAT0s (A) ASM. 
ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (C) ASN. 
ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE C 
ELBOW B 
INSULA.TION TUBE 
TERMINAL, FEMALE 
IOP CONNECTOR 
TUBE 
WIRE HARK( l ) 
WIRE HARK(2 ) 
WIRE HARkCJ) 
CABLE HOLDER 
CABLE HOLDER 
OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 
SCREW 11 /64-40 L=6 
TOUCH BACK SWITCH COVER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=IO 
TOUCH BACK SWITCH ASH. E 
TOUCH BACK SW ITCH ASlf. F 
BUTTON SHEET B 
4-CORE CABTYRE CORD
TUBE ( 220/240V)
4-CORE CABTYRE CORD
PIN CONTACT
TERMINAL
BUTTON SHEET E
LED CORD
NUT 112. 6
TOUCH BACI S\HTCH BASE
TOUCH BACK SWITCH
BUTTON SHEET A
BUTTON SHEET C
SCREW H2. 6 L= 12
CABLE BAND
2-P TERMINAL BASE
TUBE 0.015M
TERMINAL, FEMALE
TERMINAL, FEMALE
16-POLE RECEPTACLE
RESISTOR I. SK 
!OP CONNECTOR

01 .... EXCEPT LU-22•0+-0-•·0B 
02 •... FOR LU-22+0+-0-+-0B 

- )2-

.t7-Y9fB?� 1 
;,· 'l'f "" �B?� (1) 
119,- '.I?" lOP (1) 
;:· Y}' ,,.. YB (1) 
?{,?,�':;B (.tJi') (1) 
i:'"/.t'./f;J.-7' (1) 
,t;i;�-Hl ,.. 7 (4) 
!Jfr-·H'(l) (2) 
!71'i'-V-?(2) (2) 
Hr-v-?(3) (2) 
fl.-7' (3) 
7{i�-v�· �v-�C?�) I 
fl.-7' (1) 
?{1?1�'TA (zit·) (I) 
uo-1,�· :i1,-1 (1) 

1

H' .:i.11§-rn·�-t� (l) 
I.7-,�·:; (l) 
Vkt?i,· D=4.8 L=25 2· 
vM?*'' D=4.J L=50 4 
Vli?i,· D=4.l L=SO 4 
I.7-Y9fA(?$.) l 
:;• �- 11.• YC( ?�) ( 1) 
:;· »· ,,.. >"C (I) 
?'11?,�'7B (I.lj') (I) 
t' ,I.'/fJ.-7' (l) 

,tl�-�h /\':; (5) 
1\,,- 'I?. lOP (1) 
fl.-7' ( 3) 
Nt-v-?(l) (2) 
91'\'-V-?(2) (2) 
Ut-v-?(3) (2) 
,,_,.' �;i(flt?' 3 
�-7' i �:itb:W 2 
i1�9.l9 /I' ff .tjI. I 

v&t:;i,· 3/16-28 L=7 2 
t?i,· 11/64-40 L=G 4 
1Yfl\' 'J?U''Jr'br.' - 1 
t;it· 3/16-28 L=lO 2 
1J.,t11· ,not?�(£) 1 
JJ.,f/1' ,?U,'f?�(F) 1 
j'''J,-�B (1) 
�-,· Jt. s,'J ( 1. 7) 
l�'/'.l-7' (0,02) 
JJ-,, s,'J (0 .2) 
t· '.;:Z'.IIJ.?� (1) 

- tl9-$.tJ ,.. ; (8) 
*' �!,,-�£ (1) 
LED(�n) ( I) 
Do/il?tY� M2.6 3'.l ( l) 
1,r11·,?i1,,�9,,,�·1 (1) 
§,ff\' ,?i-t,f (4) 
i'�'J,-M (1) 
•· �'.1,-�c (I) 
71\"Jl'' M2.6 L=l2 (1) 
Y?i:W'J�· (2) 
JY,J'{2P {l) 
7.$.f'3.-7' (0.2) 
,tx�-�t.i �·; (13) 
,ti�-$.tJ ,.. -; ( 10) 
1'9,- 'J?. 16P (1) 
7{J9� 1.5K (1) 
7' 7?' lOP (I) 

Lu-22+0+-o-•-on t � < 
LU-22•0•-o-+-OBffl 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS (FOR LU2212N-7)
���-00�(LU-2212N-7ffi)

...... 
........ 

',, ......
', ', ...... ...... ...... ...... 

',, ', ', ....... 6·7 
'---------------------------

36 

r __________ L ______ 7

I r----------------1
I I 4,2 · I 

: : �41 � : 

: : 

� 

: 29 
I I I J I I 40 39 I r---- ------7
11 

,AL
I I

i 

I 
I I I I I 
11 ��� I I 
I I I .. I 33 

11 )I' I al
: I a .... .,,,-,,· l., .. ...............

I e/, 

11 I� /� .. ', .. '-......... l) 1, L----,--t- _.,,.
.,,, ��.. 4:,, 1 ' 

', 37 I ... 1/...-< ............... 
�

3 I ( I /4 
, }-�< ·........_ 45 I �35 1 

', <--......_ • 46 � I Qi :,J 
',, , . ........___ 4fed-..._ � I 

�

---

'':¾� I ,,  
'1=' 48 cci.-... � I _.,, 

:
---

, __________ J \ 34 � 

- 33-

I 32 

I 
L--------------� 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



��. _HQ __ f!O'![ ____ PA!<r �O.: __________ )! � _ s_ � KI_ � _T_ t 9 _N ____________ t __ � _ -"- _ j ________ 9tJ __ 

1 400-25963 TOUCH BACK SWITCH ASM. G 
2 HK-0346101-60 16-POLE RECEPTACLE
3 HK-0346201-00 IOP CONNECTOR 
4 HW-0008400-80 4-CORE CABTYRE CORD
5 HW-0008400-80 4-CORE CABTYRE CORD
6 HK-0346400-0A TERMIN.AL, FEMALE 
7 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT 
8 HK-0346300-0A TERMINAL 
9 107-48507 TOUCH BACK SWITCH 

10 107-41908 2-P TERMINAL BASE
11 107-40801 LED CORD
12 I 07-40611 TOUCH BACK SWITCH BASE
13 E8760-452-DOO TUBE 0.015M 
14 E8760-452-KOO TUBE (220/240V) 
15 NM-6860003-SC NUT 112.6 
16 SM-4861201-SC SCREW M2.6 1=12 
17 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 
18 HR-0291015-20 RESISTOR 1. 5K 
19 400-26741 BUTTON SHEET ASlf. B 
20 400-26733 BUTTO N SHEET A 
21 400-26734 BUTTON SHEET B 
22 400-26736 BUTTON SHEET E 
23 400-26737 BUTTON SHEET F 
24 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S 
25 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
26 SS-7120710-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=7 
27 107-40710 TOUCH BACK SWITCH COVER 
28 SK-3415001-SE SCREW D=4 .1 L=50 
29 GAK-A23030AO FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 
30 GAK-A2303000 FILTER REGULATOR 
31 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE 
32 GAK-29009000 ELBOW 
33 GAK-A2304000 REGULATOR IN ST ALL 1 NG BASE 
34 BT-0600401-EB TUBE 
35 SK-3482501-SE WOOD SCREW D=4. 8 L=25 
36 400-25981 AIR APPARATUS (L) ASM. 
37 400-25977 ELEC TROMAGNETIC VALVE (L) ASM. 
38 400-25964 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (L) 
39 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 
40 GAK-AI503000 INSULATION TUBE 
41 HK-0346400-0A TERMINAL, FEMALE 
42 HK-0346101-00 lOP CONNECTOR 
43 BT�0600401-EB TUBE 
44 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(l) 
45 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) 
46 HX-0029500-0B WIRE MARK(3) 
47 HX-0029500-0K WIRE MARK fB J 
48 HX-0029500-0L WIRE MARK rCJ 

- lc/-

'J.1rl\·11Ji{1f(?�)G 
T1!!1S1° JIJ• 16P 
r 7?' lOP 
'J-7• J� Bt� 
,,_,. JI, s,!I 

,t;t�-�tJI, ,... 7 
t· �:r��"r 
ti�-�,., I\' 5 

'J.7fl\" ,?"J.1,f 
�!l�'J.'-{2P 
LED(�r· 9) 
�,f"',?"J.1,frY,��-1 
;.t�f.l-7' 
1

:.t�f.1-7• 
111M•t,� M2. 6 3J;z 
7"' :r�,· M2. 6 L=12 
Y?t!II\' )},' 

7{J9� 1.5K 
i' ;!t:,-}-(?�)B 
j·;�,-M 
i•;!l,-�B 
j·;�,-rE 
i)i''J.}'�-rF 
11n1J"· �i,· 60 
t7i,· 11/64-401=6 
Vit7i,· 3/16-281=7 
�,1r.· ,?1.:1,tbr.' -
V.IH:�*o/' D=4. I 1=50 
71&�-IA' .11,-�('J�) 
7-(.0-J,.�· .1),-!J 
11-,�·1 
?-r,?,�f ;-A ( i;U· ) 
v\' .1J,.�-H,11'� 
7.l-1' 
v�?-*!1' D=4.8 L=25 
:t7-�?rL('J�) 
7. }''' I\' �L('J�)
j-' WI\' �L 
?,r,?,�'7B (zit·) 
t· ,:C�f J.-7' 
,C;.t�-�tA· r,•7 
r.f;)' 'J'J' 1 OP
f:i-1· 

91'\'-v-'J(l) 
!7{\'-V-�(2) 

9,ft-v-?(3) 
Ut-v-'JrBJ 
91''\t-v-?rCJ 

l 

(1) 
( 1) 

(1.5) 
(0. 2) 
(14) 

(1) 

( 8) 
(4) 
(2) 
( 2) 
(1) 

(0. 2) 
(0.06) 

(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
4 
2 

1 
4 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
2 

I 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
( 7) 
(1) 
(5) 
(3) 
(3) 
(3) 
(3) 
(3) 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. TABLE & BE 
-

LTCOVERC 
7- / )v • X.)v \.. 

..J., • OMPONENTS 

l"NI\-M� 

3 

14
�6 

2<± 
�: 
f

s 
�

® 0 

-5.S--

3 

J. 
,�1 

j--1s 

®-17 
©-18 
®-17 

t>2 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



�--NQ - - �O!'E- - - - �AJ(t �o_. - - - - - - - - - -� � _s_ � _R_I_ f _T_ l .9 _N_ - - - - - - - -- - _t_ - � - _-J._ - i - - - - - - - - 9tJ - -
1 107-42302 HEAD SUPPORT RUBBER �!)-7' JjIJ• .A 2 

2 107-40900 RUBBER i)i· 9}!/J' .! 4 
3 105-39906 SET NAIL �,IIJ�· 4 
4 107-34853 HINGE ASM. ty;:• ,. (?�) 2 

5 107-42005 SPACER Al\. -j-J• .A 2 
6 105-39906 SET NAIL �,IIJ�· 4 
7 B8213-012-000 BED HINGE CONNECTION tYJ· ,· IJ 2 
8 107-35306 TABLE 7-7' JI, 1 
9 107-72952 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77 7�_7( ?�) l 

10 SK-3241601-SC WOOD SCREW D=2 , 4 L= 16 VJH:?*:o/' D=2.4 L=16 8 
11 * 400-25299 OIL POT JOINT 77• ?it� l 

12 213-79003 OIL MANAGEMENT WASHER n· 7it�t • -Jr ft 1 
13 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL 77' 7}{� Jt-(1,,-1 1 
14 * 400-25300 OIL POT 77'7t·� 1 
15 SM-3031401-SE SCREW M3XO. 5 1"'14 V !,:1*,. M3XO . 5 L= 14 4 
16 NH-6030001-SC NUT !13 U7i?t1� M3X0.5 1,J 4 
17 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING 77'7it��,ii,·�-,�� 8 

18 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t7j•t•:+ 3.2X7X0.5 4 
19 107-43656 BELT COVER, LEFT I\' JMJJ\" -(t�· 9)71\' 1:1� 1 
20 01 107-55155 BELT COVER,LEFT(JE) l\·��il\'-t�·y(JE)71\• k1� 1 
21 SS-5150510-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 �7A*'' 15/64-28 L=5 3 

22 107-43508 BELT COVER, RIGHT I\" )!,�:/JI\'-(�;\:·) 1 
23 01 107-55007 BELT COVER,RIGHT l\·i�:/J/\'-��·(JE,3�) 1 
24 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 v�t7i,· 11/64-40 L= 5 1 

25 01 107-55205 BELT COVER C(JE) �-��jn·-c(JE,3�) I 
26 01 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 l=:25 v1iH:i:,· D=4.8 L=25 2 

NOTE Otla) 01. ... FOR JE JEJD 

-- 56-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

*.u:-r. fit mi�r-------------------1
I 6 7 a I 

i � � i 
: 2-0 �g l
i 37 gr tl--10 l 
I 15 0 I
I rt'\ 13�11 I 
I 

4� 
-�1 2 I 

! s--Q)

6 
�1

4_ !1, 
I 

I II 
I 

I 
I I 
I I 

' I 

i ! ! 6 7 ! i
\ L,--1 ! lk i
I I � 9 I 
I 1/h ' �1 9 I 

: �1 $----19 : 
I 1 e_j 1 6j @)---1 a II I 1 7 I 
I 11-e I 
L ___________________ I

R!J:. _NQ __ �o� ___ f� �q. __________ ]) _ E_ � _c_ LI _P_ I _1_ Q .!' ____________ t __ 'I__ _.,. _ _  j _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  ��Y- _ 

I 2Z9•30358 lHRtAD .STJJID ASII. -IHrY!)it(-7�) I 
2%9-31109 SPOOL RtTAINER ,(J,V\7W/. (2) 

3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 11-'l.\9'*'' (2) 
4 229-30903 SPOOL RtsT CUSHION ""'""' 7?1'3� (2) 
5 229-30804 SPOOL RtsT ., .. ,�,,., (2) 

Sil-60&1610-lC SCREW U& L•I& b:in- es l.i:1S (,:) 
1 22!l-307D5 1HRW GUIDE AR11 JOINT 1'H;•· 'J,-J.t,t?" (2) 
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUSBER CAP ·Mi*"'J:t.l" .r .& (I) 
9 229·30S07 SPOOL Rr.ST ARII Oft!lr' (2) 

10 229•30408 SPOOL R£ST ROD. UPPER {1-JH,'!)(,r) (I) 
II 229-31:lDI SPOOL RESI RUD JUlid ·M1i 9,-\ T (I) 
12 SH-4051405-SE SCREW 115 J.,:14 t,· :1),· 115 L=l4 m 
13 liH-6050001 ·SE KUT 115 D1bH,1- 115 (2) 
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER ·11-'ft"'J(H} (I) 
15 229-31208 111RW GUIDE 11-lf (2) 
16 lfS •OSIOoui-1.H SPRIHG IXSHER " n·i· i S.IX9.2XU (2} 
11 IOl-6050001 ·.SE. KUT 115 D1fl?t,� 115 (2) 
18 Kl•616D:'ill-.SE KUTIIIGXl.S 0,t1?t,� 111611.5 1".l (I) 
19 IIIP-1702600-.SD WASIIER 17X3DX2.6 t;r t· i 1n3012.6 (2) 
20 01 260-10158 T!IRW STANDIKG DEVICE ASII. -<•llr>'9l'( 1�) 1 
21 229-3050/ SPOOLR£SI Akii •iHt'1T (2) 
22 229-30705 THREAD GU IDE ARII JOI NT -1•,u· ,,-,.,,t?· (4) 
23 229-31406 SPOOL R£ST ROD RllllB&R CAP nm·'J:t.l' .rJ (l) 
24 229•30408 SPOOi. RF.ST ROD. UPPER {H;t·'J(?X) (I) 
25 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOll'n" -fJ.JTi' ,, •• i ( I) 
26 229-30309 SPOOL RISI RUD. Uh\£k Ui7i ?CHJ (I) 
27 229-31109 SPOOL R!TAllfER -fl-l\71,)." -J. (41 
28 229-31000 SPOOL PIii -11-1�n·, (4) 
21! 229-3D903 SPOOL REST CUSHION m"''' ;,:n� (4) 
30 229-30804 S?OOL REST .,�, .. ,,.;, (4) 
:II SB-BOB ii JU-SC SCR£6 io L-16 t,n, i& L=I;, (4} 
32 Sll-40514DS-S£ SCREW 115 L•l-l t,· :zW 115 La14 (2) 
33 IIU-8050001-SE NUT llli D7t?t7" M5 (2) 
34 ffl'•l6l2615-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 t,r· 'r; (2) 
35 WS-1843202-l!R Si'RING IIASHER 11• t-t·tr i 1 6.4XZG.GX3.2 (I) 
:16 Ni-8J60511-SE H01 iIGXI.S fl:mm Bl&Xl.5 li;l (I) 
37 NU-6050001-SE 111/T 115 ci,)?t,. 115 (•0 
38 ITS-0510002-KN SPRING IIASIIEll 11"W!J'-* S.1X9.ZXl.3 HI 
39 229-30556 THRW ST.aJIDill6 .ARI! ASH. 1'Hil/i'O�) (2) 

!COTE (ttE) 01 •••• FOR LU•226o+•t LU•226D•-•ll 

__ ];, __ 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU-2210 STANDARD PARTS)

-1/- �89.ffi ( L U - 2 2 I O i{$�)
7 

r ___ 1_ __ 7 

i \: ! 
I 

. 
I 

I I 
I I 

I I 
L ______ _l 

9 

I r----------,
I I 
I I 
I 

O 
I 

I I 

I 1 o I 
I 'l.� ...... ""'-.JA:.. I 
I I 

I I 
L _________ _J 

�- _NQ __ �D!'F:. • __ ��! �� __________ u: _ S_ � _R _ I_ p _T_ U> _ N_ ___________ t. _ � __ t. __ f_ _______ 9tJ __ 

l 107-01654 SLIDE PLATE ASM, i{I\. 9-1� ?� l 
2 107-01704 THROAT PLATE l\Y-(� 1 
3 01 107-02009 THROAT PLATE T\Yf�(J\1\" tD) 1 
4 SS-2110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=S. 5 Yit,i,• 11/64-40 1=8.5 2 
5 107-53150 SL IDER PLATE ASlf. , RIGHT 1��Yi"· 91�(�\·)v�·,� ?� 1 
6 107-01902 SLIDE PLATE ,LEFT 1��n"· H�et�· 9) l 
7 107-11653 FEED FOOT ASM • i�Yn(?�) 1 
8 SM-6040552-TP SCREW M4 L=4. 5 a,'b'J7tt.· l� M4 L=4. 5 (1) 
9 107-12552 PRESSER FOOT ASH. tfI7' ?� 1 

10 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO • 7 L=S D1'IJ91tt.• J� (1) 
11 107-17106 FEED DOG i�W 1 
12 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t7;,· 11/64-40 L=9.5 2 

NOTE (i£ta) 01 •••• 0PTIONAL PARTS t1· ,3��� 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!I 

r-------7
I 14 . I

12� 1aib) :
1�71

!1 �!
I 1 4 

1 5 
I I

L ______ .!_6_J 

�-_NQ __ � ___ !� �q. __________ ]I_ F:_ � _C_ J! _l _ P_ ! _I_ q � ___________ � __ � __ 'I-_ _ j ________ ��y __ 

1 

2 
3 
4 

5 
6 

7 

8 

9 

10 
11 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

17 

107-01654
107-84809
SS-2110915-SP
107-86002
107-86408
107-83355
SM-6040552-TP
107-81854

· SM-6040802-TP
107-80302
SS-6111010-SP
107-77852
107-77803
SS-8080410.-TP
107-79007
SS-6060440-TP
PS-0150065-KP

SLIDE PLATE ASM. 
THROAT PLATE{IOMM) 
SCREW 11/64-401=8.5 
SLIDE PLATE,RIGHT 10-1 8MM 
SLIDE PLATE.LEFT 10- 18MM 
FEED FOOT ASM. IOMM 
SCREW M4 L=4. 5 
PRESSER FOOT ASH.
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=S 
FEED DOG 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9. 5 

NEEDLE CLAMP ASH. lOlfM 
NEEDLE CLAMP 1 OMM 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 4-SMM 
SCREW 3/32-56 1=3.5 
SPRING PIN l.5X6 

;(I\. 919- ?� 
J\YO(lOMM) 
v�J;*,. 11/64-401=8.5
ii\· 9-(9-(-W ) 10-1 8MM 
;(I\' 9151(U· 9) 10- 18MM 
t?YY,{?�)lOMM 
n,t?yji·A,� M4 L=4.5 
ifIY,(?�)lOMM 
n,vntt·i� 
:OYJ\' (lOMM) 
t;i,· 11/64-401=9.5 
J\W ,l.(?�)IOMM 
J\W ,1.(lOMM) 
�;.;,· 1/8-44 1=3.5 
J\9*'�{�j�{4-8MM ) 
t;W 

A7"9Y?'t·� l.5X6 

1 

1 
2 

1 

1 

1 

(1) 
l 

(1) 
l 

2 

1 

(1) 

. (2) 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

fsfffi&81in91*

8·38·42

�
1 7 

J 18 

��,°
1 9 

25 
r::-------L7 
1 30��. 271
13 1 26 1 

I I 
I t-2sl I 

LI I 281
L _______ :J 

39·40 

22 

� r35 23 

· 3 6 

('r34

24 

D E S C R l P T l O N 

1 6 

�F O 
�o _ _ _NQ11: ___ P�_N9. __ 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

C 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ii 
12 
IJ 
14 
IS 

17 
I! 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
2& 
21 
28 
,, 

JO 
JI 
32 
33 
J< 
JS 

3' 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 

OJ 

09 
•Cl 
.io 

01 
Ol 

•O? 
02 
02 

01 
.. oi 
06 
04 
D5 
.. u, 
,11 

86101-552-tOO 
22�·33006 
19110-01:-000 
89111-012-CUO 
IZJ·i730l 
Hbf-illttoto 
B0121-012·0.<0 
107-4220.:! 
Bl I l<-Sl7-000 
NS-6620310-SP 
I IO-lJI03 
107-S9Ul3 
107-S9603 
400-18"50 
400-18350 

NS- 615043�-Sf 
�7101-2<5-EOO 
)7102·245-F.oO 
IT-otJ0520·20 
SS-lilo71iJ-Si' 
101-74701 
SL-4G41081 -SC 
107-774�7 
107-35868 
iu,-JSSJI 
107-37401 
SX-606350l-1P 
IIP-0621016-SD 
SM-605"02-TP 
WP-0531000-S£ 
400-25036 
Sf.-3514000-SC 
MA0· 11532000 
IIC-3210014·02 
ie•3210014-0Z 
400-2,�20 
107-51409 
ll3-3"8CO 
213-34800 
400-2Ub4 
4D0-21117 

XOTE !ttl2: 

ACCESSORI BOX 
SCREF DRIVi:.t. LlJIGE 
SCU7 DRIVER. MIDDLE 
SCREI DRIVER, SIIALL 
SCl!Ei' DRIVEl (S!l.'J.L) 
JJEJRIX OIL �O. l(6oGCC) 
OILER ASY. 
flJU:D S�RGICAL 1\.11:E GAUGE 
NEEDLE THRE.\I> GUIDE PIN 
�UT 3/10·32 
kUUOl c0sn10., 
AIXWINU!I lOEBIN (DOUll.E-Cl,'T) 
ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUIU:-CUT) 
.LLI.YININ IORBIN .\ 
ALl!MINUY BOBBIN A 

NUT 15/64·28 
STNCH�Oll?EP. HOLDER m'il 
ST!!CH.�OiZER HOLDER PLAT£ 
IIOUJE!! CO\£R 
SCkOi i11b4-4lu L•I 
PMEL rlllll SUPfORT P:.ATE 
SCRt:IIM4 t,,tO 
nru::tCH 2. !ilill 
FIXINC DASE ASM. 
i lXUi4 lfa.St. 
FIXINC WE 11/1 
SCREII M6 L•JS 
,ASHER 6. l.tl lXI 
SCREif w5xo.a 1.:16 
I\.ASB£R 
r.xrr SWITCH }.Sl. 
WOOD SCREW D•S. I l.=40 
CORD �'TAf>t.:: 
N:1:DU: 134-35 :140-2 
1,wu 134.Js ;140-2 
S!NCHRO�l21:R ASM 
COC!l'TER ll1 I rt GAUGE 
ALUMl�M BO�BIN WITH l:JIIML 
ALUM! NUM !0881� WITH I\N�L 
Rll.AY Cokli t .\S:l. 
nxro XNIFE G.\Gt 

01. ... ro1 w-226 0•-• 
02 ••.• ro� DL J(.��£ SlllltH T!PE 
OJ .... £XCt:PT JA 
04 .... FOR LU-22101-, 
OS •••• :OP. UJ-22601-1 
06 ...• roR UJ-22,ow-• 
07 .... roa 7 TTPE(FOR w-22;Qff•7) 
oa .•• ,fOR AE-�(LU-lll!N-7) 
09 .•.. FOl LU·l260X-• 
10 .... FOP. At·9(�U-2l60N-7 J 
11 .... fOR W·22l2l-7 

·- i/o -

4 1 

37 

_'I_ - L - f_ -

11· 10/\"J 

,· ;1,· •If"{) 
,· ;1,· - (fl?) 
,· ;1,· - (»-) 
,· ;1,· -!to?) 
.,• 11,,1x;11ANO. I ( 600CC J 
n· -;11 1, 
Jr01"-Y 
1,nt1:1·-
o,/JH1, 3/16-J: 
�,, th.,·' 
7H1· l' )(0-�1fH) 
7Ha· t· )(o-�,fH) 
7.Ha: t"'IA 
r,u· t"1/A 

. ' t .:.- " -
"'�"" 15/6�·28 
t>,»Hf<)'? 
?:-to,ttt<il 
t'n'Jh·T 
Ut,n' 1116'1·40 L•7 
,. �,f,,,�- •/9 
t,· JiY tll M4 L•IO 
01/J?��/2.Sll'I 
,,,

. 
3?�· fl1'f" 1(?0 

7§,H�H11:� f ? 
75,f�)ffl,W 1' H-,f 
0,111111· n 
tffl'l 6.ll!JXI 
u,:ntt· ., MSX0.8 t.-16 
t7f J f. H•n· c,· M1f(?s) 
1Al?W 0.,.5, I L•40 
,-�· l;11 A 
•I 134-JS :140·2 
A) 13,i-JS ;:f40-2 
)'110:'-t 
,;-1�1,· -:· c2,· { b' "' > 
7AU' t' )(o-�,f"lt l 
7 H$' t· )(o-�,»<l 

LU-2250.·+III 
DL!i.7-1'-,, TIJ:l*JII 
JAPJl11:II:< 
LU-221ow-,111 
LU-llGOi-1111 
Lu-22.ow-,m 
79/T nt(LU-%l,OW·7m) 
AE·9(LU•22hN-7)ffl 
LU·22liON-t)II 
J.E-9(W-2260N-7)111 
LU-2212N-lffl 

{}-11 

0.02 

o, 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(ti 

I 
2 
2 
I 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25. MUTUAL RISING QUANTITY TRANSFER COMPONENTS

�S:J::�fttf�tl!MHl

ff 
1 4 

21 

20 

23 

�-�Q. _ �� ___ f4RT !«!-_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ P _ � § _c _ � .1 _ P_ '! _r _ q � ___ . _ _ _ _ _ __ L _ L _,i __ J ________ �Y __

I 01 
2 01 
3 01 
4 01 
5 01 
6 
7 
8 
9 01 

10 01 
11 01 
12 01 
13 01 
14 01 
15 01 
16 di 
17 
18 * 
19 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

PA-2502006-00 
PJ-3040605-01 
PX-0105020-00 
SM-6044500-SP 
107-35959
107-35900
SH-6051402-TP 
SS-7110510-SP 
RE-0320000-K.O 
B3031-141-HOO 
lo?-36007 
SM-6050802-TP 
B1504-210-000 
BT-0600401-EB 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP-0450846-SP 
107-37500
400-24865
SS-7110910-SP
107-37609
ss-11 io91o-SP
107-37708
SD-0550212-TP
107-37807
SS-7110910-SP
101-38155

NOTE Otta) 

JIG CYLINDER 
ELBOW 
MUFFLER 
SCREW 
VERTICAL CYLINDER ARM ASM. 
VERTI cAL cYL 1 NDER ARM 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=l4 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
E-RlNG 3 .2
CONNECTING STUD 
ROLLER HOLDER 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 
CONNECTING SHAFT 
TUBE 
SPRING WASHER 
WAsRER 
SPEED VOLUME FITTING PLATE 
POTENTIAL METER ASM. 
SCREW 11/64- 40 L=8.5 
VOLUME ARM 
SCR_EW 11/64-40 L""B.5 
SPEED VOLUME LINK 
HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.l 
VOLUME L l NK ARM 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
PRESSER PUIE ISM. 

01 .... OPTIONAL PARTS 

- Cf I -

,. 'I",,)� l 

XJl.1' 1 
'i77 1 
t?W 2 

J?J''" 3�7·,,��·-97• ('I�) 1 
J?J',·39�·,9�J·-97• m 
n,tim·-Ji· 11+ (1) 
vJt,t;i,· 11/64-40 L= 5 2 
Ejt ��,t!l 3. 2 2 
�- \1

t

·W JtJ 2 
D-7-1)?' I 
U-J'bntt• Jl,� M5XO. 7 L=8 1 
YltJW 1,11"' 'J 1 
7:,,.-7• 1.2 
J\' W 'b' i H4 2 
t7t· :ft* 2 

y��·t,�)1"9:,,.-!�911{� . I 
cnt· ;:�,:::it-�?� 1 
y}l,t7i,· 11/64-4D L=8. 5 2 
i' 9.i-M;-· 1 
vit7*'' ll/64-40 L=8.5 I 
YW ;bl\�3· .9.i-!9}? 1 
�'}i)' D=5.5 ff=2.1 2 
t· 9.i-A9:t??r· 1 
vJt,t;i,· 11/64-40 L=8.5 1 

i
1 91-lt,-x13i(h) 

j7")3}81S� 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



26. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS

d)—i

r^. NO ̂  _ NOTE_ _ _ _ PMT N0_. _ _ _ _ D E S C R I P T I 0
t  V 5l -f

SD-0800352-SP
I07-364O3

SD-0800352-SP

N'S-615O540-SP

107-75807

SS-6151440-SP
107-75906

107-18906

kC-0650811-KP

SD-0800402-TP

NS-6150430-SP

107-37302

SD-0791271-SP

NS-6150430-SP
107-36601

NM-B060001-SE
107-44506

SS-6151440-SP

PA-3201502-00
8M-6061802-TP

PJ-3040651-02

PX-0151010-00
ffP-064J601-SD
B3538-112-000
WP-06210I6-SD

kote (aia)

HISGE SCREff D= 8 H= 3.5
BACKWARD FEED ROD
HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 3.5
NUT 15/64-28

LINK FiniNG BASE

SCREW 15/54-28 L=14

BACKWARD FEED LINK

VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT

RETAINING RING

HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4
NUT 15/64-28

CYLINDER CONNECTION RING

HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7
NUT 15/64-28

CYLINDER KNUCKLE JOINT
NUT K6

CYLINDER INSTALUTION BASE
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14

JIG CYLINDER

SCREW M6 L=18

ELBOW

MUFFLER

WASHER M6

OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER

WASHER 6.2X13X1

01 EXCEPT LU-2212N-7

D=8 H=3.5

ri'tr D=8H=3.5

15/64-28

'-i

my 15/64-28 L= 14

y  ̂
ctm?
y Hr D=8 H=4

oymyy 15/64-28

'cnmm- w/my
yy%y d=7.94 11=12.7
mym 15/04-28

vywy} M6 IJa

y  yjyyy ■{
my 15/64-28 L=14
ryy)yy
mmr xn

"TaP ^
77?

m' r ? M6
A- -(T tn

m' i'i 6.2X13X1

LU-22I2N-7?:Sj?<

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(FOR LU-2260*-*)

���-1/��-��(LU-2260*-*ffl)
Needle Needle rod Feed dog Presser 

clamp asm. thread rack foot asm. 

ft t � m ft IHd It .1 IJ 8 Iii ii (i) 

ssao� 

,---,& 
(I 

Needle Set 

width number 
�S6060440TP 

� 

It I « 1 & I 

� 

.. � l ......
mm Ref. No Parts No, hf .No Paru No. Ref, lie Potts Ne. Rof,lla Parts lo, hf.Ila Parts Ne. 

(4) 1 107-84551 1 4 107-77655 27 107-79007 30 107-80006 43 107-81557

6 2 107-84650 1 6 107-77654 27 107-79007 31 107-80104 44 107-81656

8 3 107-84759 16 107-77753 27 107-79007 32 107-80203 45 107-81755

10 4 107-84858 17 107-77852 27 107-79007 33 107-80302 46 107-81854

12 5 107-84957 1 8 107·77951 28 107-79106 34 107-80401 47 107-81953 

( 14) 6 107-85053 19 107-78058 28 107-79106 35 107-80500 4"8 107-82050 

(16) 7 107-85152 20 107-78157 28 107-79106 36 107-80609 49 107·82159 

( 1 8) 8 107-85251 21 107-78256 28 107-79106 37 107.-80708 so 107·82258

20 9 107-85350 22 107-78355 29 B1403-526•000 38 107•80807 51 107-82357 

(22) 10 107-85459 23 107·78454 29 B1403-526-000 39 107-80906 62 107-82456 

(24) 11 107-85558 24 107-78553 29 B1403-526-000 40 107-81003 63 107-82555

(30) 1 2 107-85657 25 107-78652 29 B1403-526-000 41 107-81102 54 107-82654 

(36) 1 3 107-85756 26 107-78751 29 B1403-526-000 42 107-81201 55 107-82753 

ffa I king Throat plate SI iding SI iding 

foot asm. plate( left) p I ate( right) 

l9i(i) tt I 11Ji(1i) n ,, & Ct> 

Needle Set 

� 

width number 

't 0 0 
tt I ft I & I 

Max, stitch 
length=6mm 
&*; IJ � ,f =6mm 

11111 Ref.No Parts No, Rof ,llo Part& No. Ref.Ho Parts No. llef. No Part& llo, Rof. lo Parts No. 

(4) 1 107-84551 62 107-83058 75 107-84502 88 107-86309 92 107-01803 

6 2 107-84650 63 107-83157 76 107-B4601 B8 107-86309 92 107-01803 

8 3 107-84759 64 107-83256 77 107•84700 88 107•86309 92 107-01803

10 4 107-84858 65 107-83355 78 107-B4809 89 107-86408 93 107-86002 

12 5 107-84957 66 107-83454 79 107-84908 89 107-86408 93 107-86002 

( 1 4) 6 107-85053 67 107-83553 80 107-85004 89 107-86408 93 107-86002 

( 16) 7 107-85152 68 107•83652 81 107-8510_3 89 107-86408 93 107-86002 

(18) 8 107-85251 69 107-83751 82 107-85202 89 107-86408 93 107-86002

20 9 107-85350 70 107-83850 83 107•85301 90 107-86607 94 107-86101 

(22) 1 0 107-85459 7 1  107-83959 84 107-85400 90 107-86507 94 107-86101 

(24) 11 107-85558 7 2  107-84056 85 107-85509 90 107-86507 94 107-86101

(30) 1 2 107-85657 73 107-84155 86 107-85608 90 107-86507 94 107-86101

(36) 13 107-85756 74 107-84254 87 107-85707 91 107-86606 95 107-86200

Note •.. Sets having ( ) with needle width are specially made to order. 

Finger guard 

ii '}j - �-

� 

taf .No Parts no. 

56 107-86903 

56 107-86903 

56 107-86903

57 107-87000 

57 107-87000 

58 107-87109 

58 107·87109 

58 107·87109 

59 107-87208 

59 1 07-87208 

59 107-872�8

60 107-87307 

61 107- 87406 

Sliding plate(right) and sliding .plate(left) are not included in the set nos. 
ai ... ttt&t:( ) Q}'J�'H'�1?·� �la, �nlHl.:U�ifi.TTo 

fti�IQ)l4�3cffl9i{t),ffliji(t)ijffhltt�o 

- '-r 3 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO �O!E- ___ fAJ(t �.: ______ • ___ J! J;_S_ � _R_I_ p �T. { !)_N_. __________ t __ � __ '/. __ j _______ • 9tJ __
- - - - - -

1 

� 
107-84551 
107-84650 
107-84i59 
107-84858 
107-84957 
10/-8:,053 
107-85152 
107-85251 

GAlJGE SET 4H!I 
GAUGE SET 6!.fH 
GAUGE SET SHH 
GAUGE SET lOHII 
GAUGE SET 12MU 
GIUG£ S£1 14ii 
GAUGE SET 16YH 
GAUGE SET lSHH 

4HJW •)'tY� 1 
611H�' .,·t,. 1 
BIBI�.,-• t>'• 1 
lOl!J.W -,·t,� I 
12HII�' -)' t1� l 
mmr -,m I 
16HIW _,.. 

t,r 1 
lSl(H�· .,- t,. I 4�';'} l 

l· · · J-{l!1.�-----4*�frnr-----imnrr.�m-------------mar=rm--------+-
:::i 12 

107-85350 GAUGE SET 201111 2011H�· -)' t,. I 
107-8 5459 GAUGE SET 22HH 22HH�· .,-• t,. I 
107-85:iSB GAUGE SE I, 24Hk 24i!'17 -, dF 1 
107-85657 GAUGE SET, 30XH 30HH�· _,. t,} l 
107-85756 GAUGE SET 36HH 36HH�· .,-t,. J 
107-77555 NEEDLE CLAHP ASH. 4HK 1>W il(t�)4HJl I t

·· 
u r? -·-- .21.��;8-----��,m�----"iimnaiinsif.iir-----------,;jjr-j;mnmr--------j-

i:t ·. �:.a::, 

107-77654 NEEDLE CLJJIP ASX. 61H 1>.W il(,�)&lll! l 
107-11153 N££DL£ ™ xsa. Bill "9F jl(r.fl)Bii I 
107-77852 NEEDLE CLASIP ASll. I OHH J1W ;C(,�)lOIIH 1 
107-77951 NEEDLE CLAKP ASII. 1211 ,., •• it(?�)12!JM 1 
107-78058 NEEDLE CLAllP !SI!. l41Ui "H° .ifU�)14KM 1 

If t����>�l;!l _____ �m-;;;mi�----miiti::-ccmris�:"'3l;u-�---------""i.iJMif1mmr--------,-

107-78157 NEEDLE CLAHP ASI!. 16MH 11W ;C( ?�) ltiKII 1 
IOi'-782S6 NEEDLE CL.-OlP lSi!. l BIIU 'l9F ;i(?�)ISIW i 
107-78355 NEEDLE CLAKP ASII. 20HI! J1W it(?�)2DMH 1 
107-7845.t NEEDLE CLAHP !SIi • 22.161 11w ;ec,�>221111 1 
107-78553 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 24HM /IW .:t(?�)241!11 I 
107-78652 NEEDLE CLAHP ASll.30W(SP) J\W .:t0�)3011H I 
iOl-18JSi R££DLE CLDP !Si .. JSii ,.9p ;i(?�)311Hi I 
107-79007 NEEDLE BAR TIIREAD GUIDE 4-Sl!H ,.9 .. !>·n:b�(4-8HII l 1 

;�. 1 ·-.: · ---�.. ;.!40�---�:...::.�---�nililnmm�----------iw;.r"Mmnn;-------r-

l ·{- · · - ,;,.:- ,srr1-------;.�:.:.;�;..-----"Tiiimrnmiri'm*-----------....:;i1mirrr.m4----------..-

107-79106 NEEDLE BAR TRREAD GUIDE PLATE J\9i· !>·H:b�< 10-18 IIJI) l 
Bl 403:..52&-000 TifRE.\D GUIDE /191-" 'J. -<•7)t-{ l 

107-80005 FEED DOG (4HH) . t?9J\' ( 411) 1 
107-80104 tEEO DOG (6Wl) m" <saa, 1 
107-80203 FEED DOG (SHH) :t?fi," (BHII) l 

107-80302 FEtD DOG t,t11• ( 101111) 1 
107-80401 FEED DOG (l2IIJI) t?911' ( 121111) 1 
107-8050D FEED DOG (14Hlll t?911' ( 14W) 1 
101-sosos E££D DOG ( 16814) m11·cmm1 I 
107-80708 FEED DOG (1811H) tfJli,• ( 18111) l 
107-30807 FEED DOG (201H) :t?P1>" (20ml) l 
107-80906 FEED DOG ( 22IOI) :t9'1>' (22KM) l 
107·81003 FEED DOG (241lK) t?Jli,· (24IDI) 1 
lu7-8110Z mo DOG 30Hk( SPJ i79.11 (30Si) i 
107-812.01 FEED DOG 361il! t'91>' (361,11,1) 1 
)07-81557 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 411K tt:z:7,.( ?i)411H l 

107-IH656, PRESSER FOOT ASH. 6Hll tf:t7:)(?t)6KH 1 
107-81755 PRESSER FOOT ASK. BUii .tf:z:7:,C,�)BIDI l 
i07-8i&M PRESSER FOOi XSII. dxml>�)IUii I 
107•81953 PRESSER FOOT ASK. 1211H tf:t7)(?�)12Hlf 1 
107-82050 PRESSER FOOT ASH. l4Jlll ttx7'(?i)l4llll l 

107-82159 PRESSER FOOT ASK. 16111{ tt.�'(,i)l6KH I 
107-82258 PRESSER FOOT .&SU. 18111d ttl:7,C?-0 IHHII l 
107-823:ii PRESSER FOOT ASII.. 20Bll i'txh(h)20ii I 
107-82456 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 22IIJI tf:i:7,-(?�)22HK I 
107-82555 PRESSER FOOT .A.SJ!. 24Hld tfI.7'(?:;.)241111 I 
I 07-8265"1 PRESSER FOOT ASH.30Hl!(SP) tfI1'(?�)30HII I 
l 07-82753 PRESSER FOOT ASH. , 361W tfI.7'(?�)36UH 1 
IOl-86903 t IHGER GUARD COvER (4-Billl) .2E fi ft, -(4-Sil HJ i 
107-87000 FINGER GUARD COVER ( 10-121111) .it· ;b· ;bl>' -(10-1 21il0 l 
107-87)09 FINGER GUARD COVER ( 14-lSHM) .It' i:J' ;b/1' -(14-1 8Xlf) I 
107-87208 FINGER GUARD COVER ( 20-24HM) .it• i:J• ;bll' -(Z0-2 411H) I 
107-87307 FINGER GUARD COVER (30HH) .it· i:r:bll' ·(30HK) l 
101-8/406 F IRC£R com covtR c 3&D> .1E b i11' -(36Hi ) I 
107-83058 FEED FOOT ASH. 4111 :t:?97)(?,!)41!11 I 
107-83157 FEED FOOT ASH. 611 :t?97)( ?�)61CI 1 
107-83256 FEED FOOT ASH. SKI :t?n,c,.a)BHII I 
107-83355 FEED FOOT ASH. lOKH :t?J7,.(?�) IOU l 

10/-83451 FEED FOOl ASR. mm :r1)n( ,�, 12d I 
107-83553 FEED FOOT ASH. 14KK :t?,1,(?�)141111 l 
107-83652 FEED FOOT ASK, 160 :t?J7'(? �) 1611H 1 
107-83751 FEED FOOT ASH. 18MK ;t?J7'(?�)1811M 1 
107-83850 FEED FOOT ASH. 20i!Jf t:\>97"( ?�)201,11,( I 
101-83959 FEED FWf ASH. 22ilH i?i9n{?a:.)22ili I 
l 07-84056 FEED FOOT ASH. 2 4l!H ,mm?l;.)2411H l 
107-84155 FEED FOOT ASH,30Hll(SP) t,m,c,�)Jow 1 
107-84254 FEED FOOT ASH., 36111! .mnc,�)36111( 1 
107-84502 THROAT PLATE (41111) 1>9'1�(4HU) l 

lui-846UI IHRO!I PLAIE (611k) 11§1'(6Hi) I 
107-84700 fflROAT PLATE (81111) M1'�(8MH) l 
107-84809 THROAT PLATE( JOllM) 11919(10JIH) l 
l 07-84908 THROAT PLATE (l2HII) 119{9( lZHH) l 
107-85004 THROAT PLATE ( 141111) 11,H9(HIO() I 
IO/-S!5IO:J 1HROAFPLXl£(iQUI) 119i3i(l6DJ I 
107-85202 fflROAT PLATE ( 18JUI) 1191,ClBWI) l 
107-85:mi 111ROAT PLATE (20XH) J\91�(2011!() I 
107-85400 111ROAT PLATE (22HK) l\!J-{�(2211!) I 
l 07-85509 THROAT PLATE ( z.tUH) 119-<,(24IOI) 1 
IO/ -866b8 IRRDAI PLitE 301lll(SP) Ji919{30Hli) I 
l 07-85707 THROAT PLATE 361111 119-{9(361,11) l 
107-86309 SLJDE PLATE, .LEFI' 4-SIUt l'-' 9'1�(U' 9)4-8 1111 l 107-86408 SLIDE PLATE,LF.n 10· lBl!ll l'-' rn1(1:�· f)ID- 18!1&1 1 
107-86507 SLIDE PLATE, LEFI' io-30l!ll l'-' 91"g(1:�· J)20- 30XII 
IO, -86406 SLIDIRG PLUE, LEEI 36BH l'-' 9-i'J<O ,ma a I l 07- 0 180:I SLIDE PLATE ,RIGHT "��9,:,.· '"'(��-) l i07-86002 SLJDE PLATE,RJGHl' 10-1 8111 l'-' 9-{9(�%· )10-1 81111 !07-86101 SLIDE PLATE, RIGHT 20-30!iH l'-' U!r(t�· )20-3 DWI 1 I 07-86200 SLIDING PLATE, RIGHT 36HII l.\" Ht(!!.%" )3611 l 

,_ l/'-f -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



28.TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PAIlTS(FOR LU-2210*-»,LU-2212N-7)(1)

{LJJ-2 2 I 0 LU-2 2 12N-7^) (I)

N. Rtlking foof
N. iaoE 1 1 t t i 1 1 1

Ref.Se ftrx Re. l.t.Ml P.M •«. UI.Ml Pert H*. Uf .Hi ^ert 4«. Ul .Nc ^•rt Re. l.t.Nk P.ri Mo. «ef.Ha Pin N.. 1*1.Rc Pill N..

ME \ 1 107-11653 2 107.tl7>2 3 t07-nS51 4 107-11950

5

0

I07-M5354

I07-4S4S3

9  il07-463S2
l« 1161-48451

13

107-12354

♦ 01
14 107-12057? I07-4SSS2 II h07-4«6Sa

lt*t .No ^ari He. a 107-45651 i: 1107-46659

15 107*12552

Stenderd

1 »
— 0 —

16 107-53456 *02
— 0 —

\ 17 107*12651

*03

— o —

V IS 107-12730

*04 *05

— — —

*01

*02-

Without groove.

To be used when the thread cannot be grasped at the sewing start,
8uefi)CifejJ«BAC<U^clS

-For overlapped sections of material.

Common type for overlapped sections and flat sections,
Intermediate type between 10712552 and 10712651.
asfi • f anfiSTs , 107i 2552t 107i 265\msi^i

»03* - -For overlapped sections of material.

mn
To be used when overlapped sections cannot be smoothly fed.
S3T«)&>J8iM09cSfi

*04- ••For light-weight sponge.

To be used for resi lient materials such as sponge.

*05^ -'For heavy-weight sponge.
av'x-Svsifi

To be used for further resil ient materials.

-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ref.no NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

107-11653

107-11752

107-11851

107-11950

107-45354

FEED FOOT ASM.

FEEDING FOOT (URETHANE)
FEEDING FOOT ASH.. RIGHT

FEEDING FOOT ASM. .LEFT
FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM

i

tnw 1
6

7

8

9

10

107-45453

107-45552

107-45651

107-46352

107-46451

FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM
FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5MM
FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MM
FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM ADJU
FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM ADJU

tnw -ft* vr 31) 4^y ( ) 1
tnw -ft* W 3!) 559 ( ̂5) 1

-ft* vr 3D 659(75) 1
;t7973^AVV Yf V7* 3D 359 ( 1
^7973t)aVa- -ft* VD* 3D 459 ( 1

11

12

13

14

15

107-46550

107-46659

107-12354

107-12057

107-12552

FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5MM ADJU
FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MM ADJU
FEED FOOT ASM.
FEED FOOT ASM.

PRESSER FOOT ASM.

^7975T)AVA*-ft*>7*3D 559( 1
^7975t)aVa* -ft* D7* 3D 659 ( 1
31797$'(5y*^» 75 1
^797$'(3^a* tD 75) 1
^ti75' 75 1

o:oo

107-58456

107-12651

107-12750

PRESSER FOOT ASM.

PRESSER FOOT ASM

FRESSERFOOT, URETHANE

Jtl77(^?iyVt^$3D)75 1
3^91777* Vr3D(75) 1
^9i77DI'^>3D(75) I

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



29. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PAIlTS(FOR LU-2210»-*,LU-2212N-7)(2)
(LU-2 2 1 0*-*, LU-2 2 1 2N-7;S) (2)

N. Balking foef

1 t 1 t i 1 1 1
let-He Pert Re. Itef .Re Reet Re. Ref .Re Reet Me. let.Re Reft Re. Ret.Rei Rert Re. Ret.Re Rett Re. let.Re Rert Re. Ret.Re Rett Re.

sia X 107-11650 z 107-1178! 3 107-n8!t 4 I07-119S(

5  it 07 *45354
6  n 07-454S! 10

107-46359

107-45451
13

107-12354

*01
14 107-120577  1107-4555! 11 ia7-4BSS(

!•f.R* Ptrt N.. 8  007-45651 12 107-4565!

IS 107-12tSS —

—

»02

—

16 I07-129SS —

—

^ *03

—

17 107-47350

— — ^^♦04
Adj ust Rblo

n B it
—

18 107-47459

19 107-47559

20 107-47657

21 107-13055
— — — — — *06

F • ■ d d 0 0
s  4 a

3.3aa

"In
3.3ai

nr •
2.5—

"TPi
3,Zm

"TP

2.2Ba

Standard
a  a

2.2— 1.9—

For f in* thtRsd
B  A Jl

6xy-^kD
2.2—

Olds t yOR
M9-(r

Rof.No 22 1 23 34 as

Part No, 107-17106 1 107-17205 107-17304 IO7-S90O1

Throat p1ato
ft B

StRndord
8 B

vida lyea

Rftf.No 26 27

Part No. 107-01704 107-02009

For aacN1n i ng
S  X A

1o ba aachined ta
a *aIking foot.

aouzA

Typa 6 la b. aachinod
ta i oalking loot.

lauuJB

Tyoa A to ba atchinad
to a «aIking foot.

atksiiA

Raf.No 26 2ft 30

Part Ns. 107-12265 107-49358 107-13283

Siring od9» guide
a  9 «

yAH'1S201OA0

»0 1 • • • Without groove.

To be used when the thread cannot be grasped at the sewing start.

*02 • • • Right-edge presser.

To be used to sew edges of material .

*03 • • • Left-edge presser.

To be used to sew edges of material .

*04- - 'For piping.

To be used for general piping processes.

♦ 05 • • • For piping.
iU\iym
Permits adjustment of the needle position with respect to the pipe

e06 - ■ -Wi de type.

To be used when a sewing product cannot be smoothly fed.

- V7-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART KG. DESCRIPTION t  )/ * i Qty

;J
1 107-11653 FEED FOOT ASM. :J^573'(^5) 1

}\ 2 107-11752 FEEDING FOOT (URETHANE) i
3 107-11851 FEEDING FOOT ASM.. RIGHT

4 107-11950 FEEDING FOOT ASM.,LEFT ^^!175'W 1
.1 5 107-45354 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM 3!) 35P(^$) 1

6 107-45453 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM ;J^573'A* Yfc' Vr 3!) 4^>J(^^) 1

i 7 107-45552 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5MM S!) 55!)(^^) 1
i 8 107-45651 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MM 3!) 65!J(^5) 1
'i 9 107-46352 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM ADJU I'r 3!> 35K 1

10 107-46451 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM ADJU ^^973'iAVA* -ft* 3!) 455 ( 1
11 107-46550 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 5MM ADJU -ft- vr hd 555 ( 1

* 12 107-46659 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MM ADJU -(t- yr 3» 555 ( 1

i 13 107-12354 FEED FOOT ASM. ^W5'(5y:^5')^5 1
"i 14 107-12057 FEED FOOT ASM. ^^573'(AA' to 75) 1

15 107-12859 FEEDING FOOT, RIGHT ifxrnrmmyin) 1
] 16 107-12958 PRESSER FOOT,LEFT m77W5i»itm3«>(75) 1

-i 17 107-47350 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) 3MM ifxjy 3557^• <r yr 39 1
■\
] 18 107-47459 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) 4MM injy 455V Yf yr 3^ 1

19 107-47558 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) 5MM injy 555a' Yk* yr 37 1
20 107-47657 PIPING FOOT 6MM iftry 655V Yk* yr 37 1

i 21 107-13055 FEED FOOT ASM. ifx7fi!\j\' kn 75) 1
22 107-17106 FEED DOG i75v 1

jj 23- 107-17205 FEED DOG.WIO GROOVE ^75v (5y:^5') 1
24 107-17304 FEED DOG (THIN THREAD) ^75v (iyYb37) 1

■1 25 107-39001 FEED DOG i-75A* (AA* tn) 1
•i 26 107-01704 THROAT PLATE 1

-[)
27 107-02009 THROAT PLATE A5Y3'(AA*kD) 1
28 107-12255 FEED FOOT ASH. ^7575'(;&a737A)75 I

■ri 29 107-48358 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ifi7Xt3f3tfB)n 1
1 30 107-13253 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ^fi73'U3737A)75 1

31 MAH-15201OAO RULER yjr 37^(75) 1

-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



30. LIST FOR IMFORMATION OF CHANGE

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.
When previous parts(ObsoIeted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can b^e ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

. SiRev . No .

29319100

No.1235-03 Rev.No

*A:Added part i/D:Obso. leted parts : E r r at umffi
c •

*

Rev.

No .

Page
S

Ref .

No .

Parts No.

m  § *

Rev .

No .

Page
S

Ref .

N 0 .

Parts No. ^

QD M

D 02 2 26 107-44118 A 03 2 26 400-27139

A 03 2 49 SS-7150940-SP

A 03 2 50 400-27140

A 03 2 51 400-27141

A 03 2 52 400-25562
D 02 8 29 110-07101 A 03 8 29 229-08909

A 03 1 0 41 400-25554

A 03 1 0 42 110-41407

A 03 1 0 43 Bill 0-280-000

A 03 1 0 44 400-25555

A 03 1 0 45 400-25556

A 03 1 0 46 137-37804

A 03 1 0 47 400-27220

A 03 1 0 51 SS-71 10910-SP

A 03 1 0 52 B1 148- 141-HOO

A 03 1 0 53 107-18401

A 03 1 0 54 107-21009

A 03 1 0 55 RO- 1 1 82401 - 00

A 03 1 0 56 RE-0400000-KO

A 03 1 0 57 400-27231

A 03 TO 58 400-27219

A 03 1 0 63 WP-0550800-SP

A 03 1 4 2 107-26552

A 03 1 4 8 107-26503

D 02 1 4 1 8 100-04109 A 03 1 4 18 229-01805

D 02 1 4 39 107-41759 A 03 1 4 39 229-51552

D 02 1 4 44 D6043-555-B00 A 03 1 4 44 KK-0346400-0B

D 02 1 4 45 D6028-555-B0A A 03 1 4 45 HK-0346 1 01 - 20

D 02 1 4 50 B9638-110-000

A 03 1 4 52 400-271 19

A 03 1 4 58 213-89200

A 03 1 4 59 400-25563

A 03 1 6 2 107-26552

1 A 03 1 6 8 107-26503

D  1 02 1 6 34 SM-6040602-TP A 03 1 6 34 SM-6040802-TP

^  1 A 03 22 46 400-18350

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



f

*

Re V .

No .

P ag t
H

s R e f

No .

Parts No.

Ra $ *

Rev

N 0 .
Pag(

I
> R e f .

No .

Parts No.
R  £-
OD W

A 03 22 47 400-18350
D 02 28 6 D6043 - 555- 800 A 03 27 6 HK-0346400-0B
D 02 28 1 7 1 10-71800 A 03 27 1 7 229-07802

A 03 28 ALL  PARTS i S
D 02 30 37 SH-4020801-SD A 03 30 37 SH-6021000-TP
D 02 32 1 GAK-79001AAO

D 02 32 2 GAK-79002BA0

D 02 32 44 107-37203 1

D 02 32 45 SK-3482500-SC

D 02 32 46 SH-4051001-SC !

D 02 32 47 WP-0501016-SC

A 03 32 1 400-25724

A 03 32 1 2 GAK-A23030A0

A 03 32 1 8 SK-3482501-SE

A 03 32 1 9 SK-3415001-SE

A 03 32 20 SK-3415001-SE

A 03 32 2 1 400-24969
D 02 32 48 107-47269 A 03 32 39 400-24862
0 02 32 49 1 07-391 67 A 03 32 40 400-24863

A 03 32 43 E8760-452-K00
D 02 32 52 107-48804 A 03 32 52 400-26733
D 02 32 53 107-49109 A 03 32 53 -4 00-26735
D 02 32 54 107-48705

D 02 32 56 HW-2002500-00

D 02 32 58 HK-0039300-00 A 03 3 2 58 HK-0346400-0A
D 02 32 59 HK- 0039300-00 A 03 32 59 HK-0346400-0A
D 02 32 60 H9640 - 1 1 0-000 A 03 32 60 HR -03481 01 -60
D 02 32 61 H9637-110-000

D 0 2 32 62 HK-0174200-60 A 03 32 62 HR-0346201-00
D 02 32 63 1 HN-0008400-40
D 02 32 65 1 1 07 - 48903 A 03 32 41 400-26734
D 02 32 71 I 107-52707 A 03 32 47 400 - 2 6736
D 02 32 72 HK-0045900-0A

D 02 32 73 D6042 - 555 -BOO A 03 32 46 HK-0346300-OA
D 02 32 74 D6043 - 555 -BOO A 03 32 45 KK-0346400-OB
D 02 32 75 D6043-555-B00

0 02 32 76 HW-5001800-00 A 03 32 44 HW-0008400-80

A 03 34 ALL PARTS t
0 02 34 1 1 B8202 -205-000 A 03 36 1 1 400-25299
D 02 34 1 4 B9121-012-000 A 03 36 1 4 400-25300

A 03 40 1 4 400-18350

A 03 40 1 5 400-18350
D 02 38 32 OAK-A 1 4040C0 A 03 40 32 400-25036
D 02 38 35 107-76953

D 02 38 36 107-39654
D 02 38 37 107-39753

A 03 40 37 400-26920

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r

*

Rev.

No .

Page
s

R e f .

No .

Parts No.

*

Rev.

No .

Page

g
R e f .

No .

Parts No. ^

aa w

' A 03 40 41 400-24864

1 A 03 40 42 400-27117
D 02 39 8 107-11406

D 02 39 1 8 107-38052 A 02 41 1 8 400-24865

-

.

—— J

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N U M E R I C î  L I N D E X

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
onS n NO iSli^ NO

BP-6000000-00 26 15 89111-012-000 40 4
BT-0400251-EA 30 55 B9121-012-0A0 40 7
BT-0500300-EO 30 5
BT-0500300-EO 30 13 CM-3002001-A1 2 48
BT-0500300-E0 30 15 CM-3002001-01 2 47
BT-0500300-E0 30 27 CQ-2000000-00 27 12
BT-0500300-EO 30 29 CQ-2020000-00 6 23
BT-0500300-EO 30 40 CQ-2020000-00 6 24
BT-05C0300-EO 30 46 CQ-2020000-00 8 60
BT-0500300-EO 30 69 CQ-2020000-00 8 61
BT-0500300-EO 30 70 CQ-2020000-00 8 72
BT-0600401-EB 32 11 CQ-2020000-00 12 40
BT-06C0401-EB 32 13 CQ-2020000-00 12 41
BT-06C0401-EB 32 28 CQ-2020000-00 12 42
BT-06C040J-EB 34 34 CQ-2020000-00 30 56
BT-0600401-EB 34 43 CQ-2020000-00 30 67
BT-0600401-EB 41 14 CQ-2520000-00 8 71
BT-0600402-EA 10 21 CQ-2520000-00 8 73
BT-0600402-EA 30 3 CQ-2520000-00 8 74
BT-06C0402-EA 30 24 CQ-2520000-00 8 75
BT-0600402-EA 30 28 CQ-2520000-00 8 76
BT-0600402-EA 30 47 CQ-2520000-00 8 77
BT-0600402-EA 30 53 CQ-2520000-00 30 48
BT-0630520-ZO 40 20 CS-0790731-SH 14 47
BT-0800602-E0 30 17 CS-0790731-SH 16 13
BT-0800602-E0 30 22 CS-1201011-SH 10 22
BT-0800602-EO 30 72 CS-1201011-SH 27 25
B1110-280-000 10 43 CS-1501011-TH 8 2
Bill]-563-000 2 30 CS-1501011-TH 8 46
B1114-280-000 10 39 CS-1501011-TH 12 37
B1114-517-000 40 9
B1148-141-H00 10 32 D243O-555-BO0 25 15
B]148-141-KOO 10 52 D2515-232-B00 10 37
B1150-490-000 2 32 D2611-555-B00-A 30 52
B1215-804-000 18 8 r2611-555-B00-A 32 32
B1215-804-000 20 9 D2611-555-B00-A 32 33
B1308-055-000 4 58 D3168-555-H08 24 15
B1309-055-000 4 60 D3168-555-H08 25 33
B1310-055-000 4 59 D7101-245-E00 40 18
B1314-055-000 4 61 I)7102-245-E00 40 19
B1403-526-000 44 29
B1504-210-C00 41 13 EA-950OBO0-00 30 21
B1526-527-0OG 8 58 EA-9500B00-00 30 80
B1648-122-000 30 57 EA-9500BOO-00 34 24
B2311-019-000 16 28 EA-9500B01-00 30 54
B3031-141-H00 14 30 EA-9500B01-00 30 82
B303i-I41-H00 16 22 EA-9500B01-00 32 55
B3O31-I41-H00 41 10 EA-9500801-00 34 17
B3126-012-000 24 40 EA-9500B02-00 14 42
B3I26-352-000 24 12 EA-9500B02-00 30 81
B3128-526-000 24 35 £8760-452-BOO 32 57
B3129-012-AOO 24 10 E8760-452-D00 34 13
B3129-053-000 24 38 E8760-452-K00 32 43
B3132-552-000 24 39 E8760-452-K00 34 14
B3138-512-000 2 24
B3205-210-000 25 7 GAK-Al 503000 32 6
B3207-210-000 25 16 GAE-Al503000 32 25
B3208-210-000 25 18 GAK-Al503000 34 40
B3211-210-000 25 10 GAK-A2302B00 32 4
B3214-047-000 25 34 GAK-A2302C00 32 23
B3216-047-000 24 14 6AK-A23030A0 32 12
B3216-047-000 25 32 GAK-A23O3OA0 34 29
B3416-552-000 8 63 GAK-A2303000 32 15
B3510-019-000 2 45 GAK-A2303000 34 30
B3520-245-000 30 16 GAK-A2304000 32 16
B3521-245-000 30 14 GAK-A2304000 34 33
B3525-357-000 30 42 6AK-29009000 32 14
B3534-012-000 30 43 GAK-29009000 34 32
B3538-112-000 32 34 GAK-29010000 32 5
B3538-112-000 42 24 GAK-29010000 32 24
88112-220-000 36 13 GAK-29010000 34 39
B8213-012-000 36 7 GAK-29011000 32 17
88228-125-000 30 9 GAK-29011000 34 31
88228-125-000 30 33
89101-552-000 40 1 HK-0346101-00 32 3
89110-012-000 40 3 HK-0346101-00 32 27

OF PA R T S 0m
PART NO ■ PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

NO NO

HK-0346101-00 34 42 NS-6150540-SP 42 4
HK-0346101-20 14 45 NS-6620310-SP 40 10
HK-0346101-G0 32 60

HK-0346101-60 34 2 PA-2502006-00 41 1
HK-0346201-00 32 62 PA-3201004-00 28 18
HK-0346201-00 34 3 PA-3201502-00 42 19
HK-0346300-0A 32 46 PA-4002002-00 27 32
HK-0346300-0A 34 8 PJ-3010651-04 27 33
HK-0346400-0A 32 7 PJ-3040605-01 41 2
HK-0346400-0A 32 26 PJ-3040651-02 28 20
HK-0346400-OA 32 58 PJ-3040651-02 42 21
HK-0346400-0A 32 59 PS-0150065-KP 39 17
IiK-0346400-0A 34 6 PS-02C0102-KH 25 17
HK-0346400-0A 34. 41 PS-0300082-KH 26 7
HK-0346400-0B 14 44 PS-0400322-KP 10 11
HK-0346400-08 27 6 PS-0500302-KH 27 28
HK-0346400-0B 32 45 PX-0105020-00 41 3
HK-0346400-OE 34 7 PX-0151010-00 42 22
HR-0291015-20 32 61
HR-0291015-20 34 18 KC-0560711-KP 8 22
HW-0008400-80 32 42 RC-0650811-KP 12 13
HW-0008400-80 32 44 RC-0650811-KP 28 8
HW-0008400-80 34 4 RC-0650811-KP 42 9
Hff-0008400-80 34 5 RC-0740811-KP 8 67
HW-5001400-00 14 37 RC-1200001-KP 26 3
HX-0029500-OA 27 16 RC-1200001-KP 27 9
HX-0029500-OA 32 9 RE-0320000-KO 41 9
HX-0O29500-0A 32 30 RE-0400000-KO 8 13
HX-0029500-OA 34 45 RE-0400000-KO 10 15
HX-0029500-08 27 38 RE-0400000-KO 10 56
HX-0029500-08 32 10 RE-0400000-KO 18 14
HX-0029500-08 32 31 RE-0400000-KO 20 14
HX-0O29500-0B 34 46 RE-0500000-KO 8 64
HX-0029500-OK 28 23 RE-0500000-KO 12 6
HX-0029500-OK 34 47 RE-0500000-K0 12 44
HX-0029500-OL 28 ■-24 RE-0500000-KO 12 45
HX-0029500-0L 34 48 RE-05000O0-K0 26 8
HX-002g500-00 32 8 RE-OCOOOOO-KO 6 12
HX-0029500-00 32 29 RO-0681901-00 30 73
HX-D029500-00 34 "44 RO-0982401-00 18 32

RO-0982401-00 20 32
HAH-152010A0 48 31 RO-1182401-00 10 20
MAO-11532000 40 34 RO-1182401-00 10 55
MC-3210014-00 6 8 RO-2943101-00 4 34
MC-3210014-00 6 27 RO-3122401-00 4 50
MC-3210014-02 40 35 RO-3573501-00 18 17
MC-32]0014-02 40 36 RO-3573501-00 20 17
MDF-RX1600C0 40 6

NM-6030001-SC
SB-1100009-00 18 9

36 16 SB-1100009-00 20 10
NM-6040001-SC 14 43 SB-1100010-00 18 10
NM-6040001-SN 4 44 SB-1100010-00 20 11
NH-6040003-SC 24 23 SB-1150004-00 18 11
NH-6040003-SC 24 54 SB-1150004-00 20 12
NM-6050001-SE 37 13 SB-1150009-00 18 12
NH-6050001-SE 37 17 SD-0470281-SP 24 19
NM-6050001-SE 37 33 SD-0470281-SP 24 50
NM-6050001-SE 37 37 SD-0500301-SP 16 25
NM-6060001-SE 28 15 SD-0500301-SP 16 30
NH-6060001-SE 42 16 SD-0500481-TP 14 20
NH-6080001-SE 27 37 SD-0500721-SP 14 29
NH-6160511-SE 37 18 SD-0500721-SP 16 23
NU-6160511-SE 37 36 SD-0550212-TP 41 23
NH-6860003-SC 32 49 SD-0640322-TP 4 62
NM-6860003-SC 34 15 SD-0700332-SP 26 20
NS-6110310-SP 24 18 SD-0720331-SP 27 36
NS-6110310-SP 24 49 SD-0790203-SP 27 2
NS-6110310-SP 25 31 SD-0791271-SP 28 12
NS-6110360-SP 25 12 SD-0791271-SP 42 13
NS-6150310-SP 28 13 SD-0800352-SP 28 1
NS-6150430-SP 26 16 SD-0800352-SP 42 1
NS-6150430-SP 28 10 SD-0800352-SP 42 3
NS-6150430-SP 40 17 SD-0800402-TP 28 9
NS-6150430-SP 42 11 SD-0800402-TP 42 10
NS-6150430-SP 42 14 SD-0901201-TP 27 8
NS-6150540-SP 28 3 SK-3241601-SC 36 10

S'3L-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T'

N U M E R I C Ĵ  L IN D E X
PART NO PAIX REF PART NO PAGE REF
SS NO NO

SK-3415001-SE 32 19 SM-8050502-TP 8 40
SK-3415001-SE 32 20 SM-8050502-TP 16 32
SK-3415001-SE 34 28 SM-8050502-TP 18 5
SK-3482500-SC 36 26 SH-8050502-TP 18 29
SK-3482501-SE 32 18 SH-8050502-TP 18 46
SK-3482501-SE 34 35 SH-8050502-TP 20 6
SK-3514000-SC 40 33 SM-8050502-TP 20 29
SL-4041081-SC 40 23 SM-8050502-TP 20 46
SM-1040801-SC 6 21 SM-8050602-TP 8 39
SM-3030650-SC 4 21 SH-8050602-TP 8 41
SM-3031401-SE 36 15 SH-8050602-TP 14 14
SM-4030601-SC 18 31 SM-8050602-TP 22 9
SH-4030601-SC 20 31 SH-8050602-TP 22 31
SM-4040801-SB 14 49 SM-8050602-TP 25 21
SM-4040601-SC 30 63 Sll-8060552-TP 12 31
SM-4051405-SE 37 12 SM-8060602-TP 4 9
SM-4051405-SE 37 32 SM-8060602-TP 4 11
SM-4861201-SC 32 54 SH-8060602-TP 4 33
SM-4861201-SC 34 16 SH-8060602-TP 4 55
SM-6021000-TP 30 37 SH-8060602-TP 10 26
SH-6030602-TP 6 26 Si(-8061212-TP 4 49
SH-6030802-TP 14 9 SM-8080802-TP 4 7
SM-6030802-TP 16 11 SM-8080802-TP 4 13
SM-6031202-TP 14 36 SM-9081050-SE 27 30
SH-6040552-TP 38 8 SU-90810S0-SE 30 74
SH-6040552-TP 39 7 SQ-0000401-UZ 30 41
SM-6040602-TP 14 13 SQ-1110401-MZ 4 25
SM-6040602-TP 14 31 SG-1150451-HZ 4 26
SM-6040602-TP 16 36 SQ-1150451-HZ 18 33
SH-60408CO-SP 30 77 SQ-1150451-HZ 18 38
SH-6040802-TP 16 34 SQ-1150451-MZ 20 33
SH-6040802-TP 18 37 SQ-1150451-HZ 20 38
SM-6040802-TP 20 37 SQ-1680701-MZ 30 83
SM-6040802-TP 38 10 SS-1110840-SP 18 35
SM-6040802-TP 39 9 SS-1110840-SP 20 35
SM-6041012-TP 6 17 SS-2090710-SP 2 23
SH-6041202-TP 14 17 SS-2090710-SP 2 46
SH-6041202-TP 14 23 SS-2110915-SP 38 4
SM-6041202-TP 16 16 SS-2110915-SP 39 3
SM-6041202-TP 16 27 SS-3061310-SP 24 51
SM-6044500-SP 41 4 SS-5090420-SP 24 27
SM-6050802-TP 8 43 SS-5090420-SP 24 59
SM-6050802-TP 30 51 SS-5150510-SP 36 21
SM-6050802-TP 41 12 SS-6060440-TP 39 16
SH-6051402-TP 8 55 SS-6080610-TP 18 41
SH-6051402-TP 14 27 SS-6080610-TP 20 41
SM-6051402-TP 16 21 SS-6081210-SP 30 59
SH-6051402-TP 18 3 SS-6090510-SP 2 21
SM-6051402-TP 20 3 SS-6090620-SP 25 23
SM-6051402-TP 27 15 SS-6110480-SP 2 39
SH-6051402-TP 41 7 SS-6110610-TP 32 36
SH-6051602-TP 40 30 SS-6110610-TP 34 25
SM-6052502-TP 14 32 SS-6110630-TP 8 53
SM-6052502-TP 16 38 SS-6111010-SP 38 12
SM-6061202-TP 27 24 SS-6111010-SP 39 11
SM-6061210-SC 27 22 SS-6111140-SP 14 41

SM-6061210-SC 30 39 SS-6111140-SP 18 16
SM-6061552-TP 12 26 SS-6111140-SP 20 16
SM-6061552-TP 12 34 SS-6121010-SP 2 5
SM-6061602-T? 8 34 SS-6121010-SP 2 8
SM-6061610-SC 37 6 SS-6121010-SP 2 14

SH-6061610-SC 37 31 SS-6121010-SP 2 27

SM-6061650-TP 12 3 SS-6121010-SP 8 49
SM-6061802-TP 28 19 SS-6121010-SP 24 28
SM-6061802-TP 42 20 SS-6121010-SP 27 4

SH-6062002-TP 18 51 SS-6121010-SP 30 26
SM-6062002-TP 20 48 SS-6121010-SP 32 38
SM-6062502-TP 10 3 SS-6121050-SP 8 16
SM-6063502-TP 40 28 SS-6121860-SP 10 28
SM-6081802-TP 27 34 SS-6123010-SP 2 12
SM-8030402-TP 4 64 SS-6151412-TP 12 9

SM-8030402-TP 12 12 SS-6151440-SP 6 14
SM-8040502-TP 4 54 SS-6151440-SP 28 5
SM-8040602-TP 25 2 SS-6151440-SP 28 17
SM-8040602-TP 25 6 SS-6151440-SP 42 6

SM-8040802-TP 14 21 SS-6151440-SP 42 18

0 F PARTS
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PACE REF

raAAS F NO

SS-6152440-SP 6 10 WP-0320501-SC 14 10
SS-6621220-SP 4 19 WP-0320501-SC 16 12
SS-7060610-SP 14 5 WP-0320501-SC 24 25
SS-7060610-SPy 14 6 WP-0320501-SC 24 55
SS-7060610-SP 14 56 WP-0320501-SC 30 60
SS-7060610-SP 14 57 WP-0320501-SC 36 18
SS-7060610-SP 16 4 WP-0371016-SD 27 19
SS-7060610-SP 16 6 WP-0450000-SD 6 22
SS-7080510-TP 8 6 WP-0450846-SP 41 16
SS-7080510-TP 8 11 WP-0482086-SD 24 48
SS-7090520-SP 2 25 WP-0520656-SA 14 34
SS-7090910-TP 4 43 ffP-0520656-SA 16 39
SS-7090910-TP 27 18 WP-0520656-SA 25 25
S5-7110340-5P 25 27 ffP-0531000-SE 40 31
SS-7110510-SP 2 31 WP-0531001-SC 25 24
SS-7110510-SP 2 41 WP-0550800-SP 10 63
SS-7110510rSP 36 24 WP-0621016-SD 28 22
SS-7110510-SP 41 8 WP-0621016-SD 40 29
SS-7110710-SP 10 18 WP-0621016-SD 42 25
SS-7110710-SP 40 21 WP-0621016-SH 18 52
SS-7110810-SP 10 10 WP-0621016-SH 20 49
SS-7110810-SP 10 61 WP-0641601-SD 28 21
SS-7110810-SP 25 9 ffP-0641601-SD 42 23
SS-7110910-SP 2 33 WP-0651056-SH 18 50
SS-7110910-SP 10 27 WP-0651056-SH 25 8
SS-7110910-SP 10 51 WP-0740516-SP 12 14
SS-7110910-SP 41 19 WP-0841601-SC 30 75
SS-7110910-SP 41 21 WP-1221016-SP 27 10
SS-7110910-SP 41 25 WP-1612616-SE 37 34
SS-7111810-TP 6 6 WP-1702600-SO 37 19
SS-7120710-SP 8 51 WS-0410002-KN 41 15
SS-7120710-SP 32 35 WS-0510002-KN 37 16
SS-7120710-SP 34 26 WS-0510002-KN 37 38
SS-7121610-SP 2 2 WS-1643202-KR 37 35
SS-7121610-SP 2 11 WT-0530002-KS 14 40
SS-7121610-SP 10 6
SS-7121610-SP 10 30 100-88003 25 30
SS-7121610-SP 10 49 101-09809 8 62
SS-7121610-SP 10 60 101-09809 18 20
SS-7150940-SP 2 49 101-09809 20 20
SS-7620750-SP 10 4 101-11201 18 13
SS-7621040-SP 25 36 101-11201 20 13
SS-7681750-TP 4 3 101-12506 18 21
SS-8080410-TP 6 3 101-12506 20 21
SS-8080410-TP 39 14 101-12605 18 18
SS-8080610-SP 18 15 101-12605 20 18
SS-8080610-SP 20 15 101-12704 18 19
SS-8090710-SP 10 50 101-12704 20 19
SS-8110422-TP 12 7 101-19907 10 38
SS-8110422-TP 14 33 101-20004 10 36
SS-8110422-TP 16 14 101-23701 30 79
SS-8111610-SP 25 26 101-24204 25 35
SS-8120740-SP 4 47 101-26803 30 12
SS-8120740-SP 6 19 103-20109 24 3
SS-8120740-SP 8 24 103-20208 24 5
SS-8120740-SP 8 66 103-20208 24 33
SS-8120740-SP 26 19 105-02300 25 22
SS-8150750-SP 30 19 105-23702 4 39
SS-8150822-TP 4 15 105-27901 30 66
SS-8660410-SP 8 3 105-29808 40 16
SS-8660410-SP 8 47 105-39906 36 3
SS-8660410-SP 12 38 105-39906 36 6
SS-8660512-TP 4 5 105-91709 4 56
SS-8660610-TP 10 29 107-00508 2 37
SS-8660610-TP 27 26 107-00706 2 9
SS-8660810-TP 8 27 107-01209 2 16
SS-8661012-TP 12 22 107-01308 2 17
SS-8681650-TP 4 4 107-01654 38 1

107-01654 39 1
TA-1050504-R0 2 19 107-01704 38 2
TA-1250406-R0 2 3 107-01704 48 20
TA-1250504-RO 2 36 107-01803 44 92
TA-1450404-R0 30 1 107-01902 38 6
TA-2050406-RO 2 6 107-02009 38 3
TA-2050406-RO 2 28 107-02009 48 27

107-02108 30 45

-S3"

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PART NO

R I C A L IN D E X OF P
PACE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO

Si^NO SiS M NO

30 65 107-10903 12 10 107-18658
24 7 107-10903 12 27 107-18807
24 2 107-10903 12 35 107-18906
24 1 107-11000 8 21 107-18906
24 4 107-11117 8 23 107-18906
24 32 107-11406 8 56 107-19052
24 21 107-11406 14 28 107-19201
24 52 107-11406 16 20 107-19300
24 22 107-11653 38 7 107-19508
24 53 107-11653 46 1 107-19656
24 26 107-11653 48 1 107-19664
24 24 107-11752 46 2 107-19706
24 47 107-11752 48 2 107-19805
24 17 107-11851 46 3 107-19953
25 13 107-11851 48 3 107-19961
25 1 107-11950 46 4 107-20001
25 3 107-11950 48 4 107-20209
25 4 107-12057 46 14 107-20357
25 14 107-12057 48 14 107-20407
25 5 107-12255 48 28 107-20506
25 19 107-12354 46 13 107-20555
25 29 107-12354 48 13 107-20605
25 28 107-12552 38 9 107-20704
4 1 107-12552 46 15 107-20803
4 2 107-12651 46 17 107-21009
2 44 107-12750 46 18 107-21009
4 6 107-12859 48 15 107-21207
25 20 107-12958 48 16 107-21306
4 8 107-13055 48 21 107-21504
4 10 107-13253 48 30 107-21702
4 12 107-13501 8 65 107-21900
4 17 107-13766 8 26 107-22007
4 28 107-13808 8 31 107-22353
4 30 107-13907 8 33 107-22353
4 29 107-14004 8 35 107-22403
4 53 107-14103 8 36 107-22601
4 16 107-14202 8 37 107-22601
4 63 107-14301 8 44 107-22809
4 37 107-14400 8 42 107-22908
4 46 107-14509 8 30 107-22908
4 48 107-14608 8 32 107-23013
4 40 107-14806 8 48 107-23104
4 41 107-14905 8 50 107-23104
4 42 107-15001 8 52 107-23203
4 45 107-15258 8 54 107-23203
6 1 107-15506 26 9 107-23302
6 2 107-15605 26 14 107-23302
4 18 107-15704 8 57 107-23401
6 4 107-15902 26 12 107-23401
6 16 107-15951 26 5 107-23500
6 5 107-16009 26 2 107-23500
6 7 107-16108 26 17 107-23708
8 45 107-16207 26 18 107-23708
8 68 107-16306 26 10 107-23807
2 38 107-16504 8 59 107-23807
6 9

11
107-16603 26 21 107-23906

6 107-17007 26 11 107-23906
6 13 107-17056 26 4 107-24201
6 15 107-17106 38 11 107-24201
6 18 107-17106 48 22 107-24607
8 25 107-17205 48 23 107-24607
8 1 107-17304 48 24 107-24706
8 4 107-17502 12 1 107-24706
8 5 107-17668 12 2 107-24805
8 7 107-17809 12 4 107-24805
8 9 107-17908 12 15 107-25000
8 10 107-18005 12 24 107-25000
8 12 107-18005 12 36 107-25158
8 14 107-18153 12 25 107-25158
8 15 107-18153 12 33 107-25307
8 18 107-18203 12 16 107-25604
8 19 107-18302 26 13 107-25604
8 20 107-18351 26 6 107-25752
8 8 107-18401 10 31 107-25752
8 17 107-18401 10 53 107-25901
8 69 107-18500 12 43 107-25901

PARTS
fags; ref
g  KG

PART NO

m^\
PAia: REF
_! N0_

107-02207
107-02405
107-02553

107-02561
107-02603
107-02603
107-02702

107-02702
107-02801

107-02801
107-03106
107-03205

107-03205
107-03304
107-03452
107-03502
107-03601
107-03700
107-03809
107-03908
107-04006
107-04104
107-04153
107-04401
107-04500
107-04609
107-04757
107-04807
107-04955
107-04963
107-05002

107-05408
107-05606
107-05606
107-05754
107-06315
107-06703
107-06802
107-07156
107-07206
107-07305
107-07602
107-07750
107-07958
107-08000
107-08105
107-08204

107-08303
107-08469
107-08501
107-08808
107-08907
107-08907
107-08907
107-09004
107-09152
107-09202
107-09350
107-09400
107-09608

107-09608
107-09707
107-09806
107-09905
107-09905
107-10002

107-10101
107-10200
107-10309
107-10408
107-10507

107-10606
107-10705
107-10804
107-10804
107-10903

12 8
12 17
12 11
28
42

12 18
12 20

12 23
12 28
12 21
12 19
12 46
12 47
12> 30
12 29
12 32
10

10

10
10 59

10 5
10 13
10 12

10 14
10 19
10 54
10 34
10 16
10 9
10 17

10 35
10 23

18 26
20 26

18 1
22 -11
22 33
22 21
22 18
22 40

22 6
22 15
22 37

22 7
22 29
22 19
22 41
22 20
22 42

22 16
22 38
18 27
20 27
18 28
20 28
18 30
20 30
18 34
20 34
18 2
20 2
18 47
20 47
18 39
20 39
18 40
20 40
18 42
20 42
10 8
18 44
20 44
18 45
20 45
18 48
20 5

107-26107
107-26107

107-26206
107-26305
107-26305

107-26404
107-26404
107-26503
107-26503
107-26552

107-26552
107-26800
107-26800
107-26909

107-26909
107-27105
107-27105
107-27154

107-27162
107-27204

107-27204
107-27303
107-27709

107-27709

107-27808
107-27857
107-27907

107-28103
107-28103
107-28152
107-28152
107-28160
107-28160

107-28301
107-28400
107-28400
107-28509
107-28509
107-28608
107-28608
107-28707
107-28707
107-28806

107-28905
107-29010
107-29218
107-29506
107-29754
107-29952
107-30109
107-30513
107-30703
107-31008
107-31404
107-31701
107-32204
107-32402
107-32600
107-32709
107-33004

107-33103'
107-33509
107-33608
107-33707
107-33806
107-34119

107-34309
107-34507
107-34606
107-34853
107-35306
107-35801
107-35868
107-35900
107-35959
107-36007

18 7

20 8
18 49

14 50
16 10
14
16
14

16
14

16

3

3
8

8
2

2
14 51

16 9
14 4

16 5
30 7
30 31
30 6
30 30
30 8
30 32

30 34
14 22

16 37
14 16
14 15

14 46

14 26
16 19
14 25

16 18
14 24
16 17

14 35
22 13

22 35
22 8

22 30
22 10
22 32

22 12
22 34
27 7

27 5
27 1

27 3
27 20
27 14

27 21

27 23
27 13
27 29

27 11

30 2
2  29

14 38
30 49
30 50

30 25
30 4
2  43
10 25

30 61
30 62
6  20
30 64
30 68
30 76
30 58

36 4
36 8
40 26
40 25
41 6
41 5

41 11

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OP PARTS
PART KO
S'S

PAGE
K

REF
NO

PART KO
SS

PAGE
M

REF
NO

PART NO
fiS

PAIX
S

REF
NO

107-36403 42 2 107-47350 48 17 107-72804 14 11
107-36601 28 14 107-47459 48 18 107-72804 16 35

9107-36601 42 15 107-47558 48 19 107-72952 36
107-36908 27 31 107-47657 48 20 107-73000 «  30 71
107-37013 27 35 107-48002 4 57 107-73109 24 61
107-37302 42 12 107-48101 36 17 107-73356 24 56
107-37401 40 27 107-48358 48 29 107-73364 24 29
107-37500 41 17 107-48507 32 51 107-73406 24 46
107-37609 41 20 107-48507 34 9 107-73505 24 57
107-37708 41 22 107-51303 8 38 107-73554 24 31
107-37807 41 24 107-52202 22 4 107-73703 24 41
107-38755 41 26 107-52202 22 26 107-73802 24 42
107-39001 48 25 107-52301 22 5 107-74008 2 34
107-39209 30 10 107-52301 22 27 107-74305 8 28
107-39209 30 35 107-52418 22 14 107-74651 2 4
107-39308 18 23 107-52467 22- 3 107-74701 40 22
107-39308 20 23 107-53002 30 11 107-75302 18 36
107-39407 18 24 107-53002 30 36 107-75401 24 58
107-39407 20 24 107-53150 38 5 107-75500 4 27
107-39506 8 70 107-54505 14 19 107-75609 4 52
107-40611 32 50 107-54604 14 48 107-75658 4 51
107-40611 34 12 107-54802 4 38 107-75807 28 4
107-40710 32 37 107-54901 2 42 107-75807 42 5
107-40710 34 27 107-55007 36 23 107-75906 28 6
107-40801 32 48 107-55155 36 20 107-75906 42 7
107-40801 34 11 107-55205 36 25 107-76656 4 32
107-40900 36 2 107-55403 30 38 107-76664 4 31
107-41007 4 14 107-55502 27 27 107-77308 2 18
107-41106 24 16 107-55601 18 6 107-77407 40 24
107-41106 24 45 107-55601 20 7 ' 107-77555 44 14
107-41452 24 6 107-55700 2 22 107-77654 44 15
107-41452 24 34 107-56609 24 62 107-77753 44 16
107-41502 24 20 107-56708 22 43 107-77803 39 13
107-41601 24 13 107-56757 22 24 107-77852 39 12
107-41908 32 56 107-56757 22 25 107-77852 44 17
107-41908 34 10 107-56807 22 39 107-77951 44 18
107-42005 36 5 107-56906 22 36 107-78058 44 19
107-42203 40 8 107-57003 22 28 107-78157 44 20
107-42302 36 1 107-57409 40 38 107-78256 44 21
107-42757 2 10 107-58456 46 16 107-78355 44 22
107-42856 2 15 107-59603 22 22 107-78454 44 23
107-43003 2 7 107-59603 22 23 107-78553 44 24
107-43151 2 1 107-59603 40 12 107-78652 44 25
107-43201 2 13 107-59603 40 13 107-78751 44 26
107-43300 26 1 107-60304 30 20 107-79007 39 15
107-43508 36 22 107-60502 30 84 107-79007 44 27
107-43656 36 19 107-61203 22 17 107-79106 44 28
107-43805 10 33 107-61252 22 1 107-80005 44 30
107-44308 10 24 107-61252 22 2 107-80104 44 31
107-44506 42 17 107-61401 14 7 107-80203 44 32
107-44704 24 8 107-61401 16 7 107-80302 39 10
107-44704 24 36 107-61450 14 1 107-80302 44 33
107-44803 24 9 107-61450 16 1 107-80401 44 34
107-44803 24 37 107-70303 18 25 107-80500 44 35
107-44902 24 11 107-70352 18 4 107-80609 44 36
107-45354 46 5 107-70402 18 22 107-80708 44 37
107-45354 48 5 107-70402 20 22 107-80807 44 38
107-45453 46 6 107-70501 18 43 107-80906 44 39
107-45453 48 6 107-70501 20 43 107-81003 44 40
107-45552 46 7 107-71103 6 25 107-81102 44 41
107-40552 48 7 107-71251 4 36 107-81201 44 42
107-45651 46 8 107-71269 4 35 107-81557 44 43
107-45651 48 8 107-71301 30 23 107-81656 44 44

107-45800 2 40 107-71459 10 40 107-81755 44 45
107-45909 4 20 107-71509 30 18 107-81854 39 8
107-46352 46 9 107-71707 20 25 107-81854 44 46
107-46352 48 9 107-71756 20 4 107-81953 44 47
107-46451 46 10 107-71806 16 15 107-82050 44 48
107-46451 48 10 107-71905 16 24 107-82159 44 49
107-46550 46 11 107-72002 16 29 107-82258 44 50
107-46550 48 11 107-72101 16 31 107-82357 44 51
107-46659 46 12 107-72200 16 33 107-82456 44 52
107-46659 48 12 107-72309 14 12 107-82555 44 53
107-46709 12 5 107-72408 20 36 107-82654 44 54
107-46907 30 78 107-72507 16 26 107-82753 44 55
107-47111 30 85 107-72705 20 1 107-83058 44 62

m3\
PART NO PAGE REF

JH KO

107-83157

107-83256
107-83355
107-83355
107-83454

107-83553
107-83652
107-83751
107-83850
107-83959
107-84056
107-84155
107-84254
107-84502
107-84551
107-84601
107-84650
107-84700

107-84759
107-84809
107-84809
107-84858
107-84908
107-84957
107-85004

107-85053
107-85103
107-85152
107-85202
107-85251
107-85301

107-85350
107-85400

107-85459
107-85509
107-85558

107-85608
107-85657
107-85707

107-85756

107-86002
107-86002
107-86101

107-86200

107-86309
107-86408
107-86408

107-86507
107-86606

107-86903

107-87000

107-87109
107-87208
107-87307

107-87406
107-95102
107-95151
110-20401
110-20500

110-20609
110-41407

110-45101

110-72402
110-73103
123-47308
137-07500
137-37804

210-54903

213-34800
213-34800
213-34800
213-34800

213-79003
213-89200
213-89309

44 63

44 64
39 6
44 65

44 66

44 67
44 68

44 69
44 70

44 71

44 72

44 73
44 74

44 75

44 I

44 76
44 2

44 77
44 3

39 2

44 78

44 4
44 79

44 5

44 80
44 6

44 81

44 7

44 82
44 8
44 83
44 9

44 84
44 10

44 85
44 11

44 86

44 12

44 87

44 13

39 4

44 93
44 94
44 95

44 88
39 5

44 89

44 90

44 91

44 56
44 57
44 58

44 59

44 60
44 61
24 60

24 . 30
4  22
4  24

4  23

10 42
24 44

24 43

40 11
40 5

12 39

10 46

30 44
22 44
22 45

40 39
40 40

36 12
14 58

14 54

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
PART KO
iSS

PAGE REF
NO

PART NO FACE
H

REF
NO

. PART NO PAGE REF
q'bS ts no

PART NO PAGE

X .J 1

REF
NO

213-89408 14 55 400-27139 2 26
226-03203 2 20 400-27140 2 50
226-03708 2 35 400-27141 2 51
229-01805 14 18 400-27219 10 58
229-07802 27 17 400-27220 10 47
229-08909 8 29 400-27231 10 57
229-30309 37 14
229-30309 37 26

1229-30358 37

229-30408 37 10
229-30408 37 24
229-30507 37 9
229-30507 37 21
229-30556 37 39 t

229-30705 37 7
229-30705 37 22
229-30804 37 5
229-30804 37 30
229-30903 37 4
229-30903 37 29
229-31000 37 3
229-31000 37 28
229-31109 37 2
229-31109 37 27
229-31208 37 15
229-31307 37 11
229-31307 37 25
229-31406 37 8
229-31406 37 23
229-33006 40 2
229-51552 14 39
269-10158 37 20

400-11368 25 11
400-18350 22 46
400-18350 22 47
400-18350 40 14
400-18350 40 15
400-24858 32 22
400-24862 32 39
400-24863 32 40
400-24864 40 41
400-24865 41 18
400-24969 32 21
400-25036 40 32
400-25299 36 11
400-25300 36 14
400-25554 10 41
400-25555 10 44
400-25556 10 45
400-25557 10 62
400-25558 10 48
400-25559 28 16
400-25560 28 11
400-25561 28 2
400-25562 2 52
400-25563 14 59
400-25724 32 1
400-25725 32 2
400-25963 34 1
400-25964 34 38
400-25977 34 37
400-25981 34 36
400-26733 32 52
400-26733 34 20
400-26734 32 41
400-26734 34 21
400-26735 32 53
400-26736 32 47
400-26736 34 22
400-26737 34 23
400-26741 34 19
400-26920 40 37
400-27117 40 42
400-27118 14 53
400-27119 14 52

-3"^-
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




